In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insolvency

LIQO3

{England & Wales) Rules

aband secoree2t Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up
Insclvency Act 1986

1 Company Details

Company number 9848458

Company full name

Central BB101 Limited

&

Companies House

WA

08/12/2017 #469
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Strest
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Fuyll name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator’s adtiress
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
WIU 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 04 /10 /2017
7 Progress report
B | attach a copy of the progress report
] Sign and date
Liquidator's signature ) % 52/
- (’-‘_______
x x
Dale 4 December 2017




L1Q03

Netice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House If there 15 a query on the form  The contact information you
give will be visibie to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may retum this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are adwised to retumn it to

Address 55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephone 020 7893 3248 Crawn Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

3 The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register

[ You have atlached the required documents

O The form has been signed

For further informatien, please refer to the guidance at
www gov ukicompanieshouse or emall enguiries@oompanieshouse gov uk



Tel: +44 {0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 {0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London W1l 7EU
s
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email; jamie.hrown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors' Yoluntary Liquidation

! set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act™) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Watles) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Matcolm Cahen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual repert for atl of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1. Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supptying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"}, and they also shared a

common registered office.

BDO LLP, a UK limited Liability partnership registered in England and Waies under number OC305117, is & member of 80O international Limited, a UK company o
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the mternational BDO network of independent member flrms A list of members’ names is open to intpection at our S5 T

S
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU. 80C LLP is autharised and requtated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business ey



IBDO

| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlied the cash available to each of the Companies
through a singie pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months befare the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon {a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appeinted in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HWRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 Aprit 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, atl of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and¢ remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2.  Events leading up to the lHquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP”) was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in fate June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appteton of DRP ta act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into fliquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member's meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as tiquidator; and (ii} the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalied c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it coutd not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutians on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcotm Cohen of 8DO LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP woutd substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the apptication was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP's reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cE767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deat with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
[ trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP's client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which inciudes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ iegal advisors, Halman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1.  Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893, 135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4, Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

) have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

(3) as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liguidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reparting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
(currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the cutcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legat advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of 8DO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

I would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 2462ZE of the {nsolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9, Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators' £14,368.00
Insotvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of 8DO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage atlowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liguidations.

10. t.iquidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
committee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation

do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. !f a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resotution farm to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not aiready submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. !f creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or chalienge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied

where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the knsolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out afl
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:
http://www.icaew,com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of -
ethics-d,




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown®@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the institute of Chartered Accountants in £ngland & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—-(1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set cut in a progress report under rnile 18.4(1)(b), (c)
or {d) or a final report under rute 18.14—

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

(d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(e) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court (as applicable} within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the ast of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

3 The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

{a) providing al! of the information requested;
(b} providing some of the information requested; or
{¢) declining to provide the information requested.

{4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

(a} the time or cost of preparation of the information woutd be excessive; or

(b) discicsure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(¢) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to iead to violence against any person; or
{d} the office-holder is subject te an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the informatian.

(5) An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
(6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the infarmation, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b) the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

{7) The court may make such order as it thinks just on an application under paragraph (6.

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.—(1) This rule applies ta an application in an administration, a winding-up or a banksuptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-holder's remuneration under ruies 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 {as
applicable; is inappropriate; or

{c} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

2} The fotlowing may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

{a} a secured creditor,

{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
{i) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (inciuding that creditor), or
{if} the permission of the court, or

{c) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
(i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

(i1} 2 member of the company with the permission of the court.

{33 The application by a creditor or member must be made ng later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remyneration or the incurring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report”).




IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

(2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the apptlication to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or maore of the following orders—

(a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy:

{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

{i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or

{ii) the trustee or the trustee's personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

{f} arry other order that it thinks just.

{5} An order under paragraph (4}(b} or {¢) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18.34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.~(1) On receipt of an application under rule 18,34 for which the court’s permission is not, required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2) Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, detiver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the apptication and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders-

(a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{¢) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or ali of the remuneration or expenses n question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

{e) an arder for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(if) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

(f} any other order that it thinks just.

{3} An order under paragraph (4){b} or (¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
retevant report.
(6} Uniess the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Centrai A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies
in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

summary of the Joint Liquidators' Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 October 2017

Receipts Statement of Affairs (£) Total {£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64

Bank Interest Gross - 1,982.52
2,880,247.64 2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legat Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

- 1,935,681.00

Balance In hand 947,549.16

Made up of:

Bank Account Current *574,033.74

VAT Recelvable 373,515.42
2,883,230.16

BDC LELP Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

55 Baker Street Joint Liguidators

London W1U 7EU

Note

*Of this sum, c£192k betongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are respornsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel {by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category 2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 dishursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Bate below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date; 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overieaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no {ater than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be estabtished if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liguidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘smalt debt’ {£1,000 or less} must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights {R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors® Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeatl
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributgories,




Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights

15.28.-(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptey, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision propesed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—-
(a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any calculation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 13.32, and
(b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(i} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and

{c) the proof has been admitted for the purpases of entitlement to vote.

{2) in the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor untess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor,

(3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in retation to which that
liquidator holds office.

(4} The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5) In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is ssught in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b) {pre administration costs}, paragraph
18, 18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2} (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1}(b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of vating rights
15.3%.~(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
(a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less--
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

(b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appeintment of the receiver, tess any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{d} in a proposed CVA-

{i} at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{if) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

(i1i) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained (less any payrments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim}, or

{iv) where (i} to (ifi} do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed {VA—
{i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
(i) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the clauwn for that purpose,

{3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it,
{4) Whare a debt is whoily secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purpases is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and

{o) where, in a proposed CYA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moraterium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7) Ne vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

{8) A vate cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(%) Paragraph (7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
(a) voting in respect of tess than the full value of an entitiement to vote; or

(b} casting & vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.--(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise,

{2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
(a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.,

(3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium te an end before the end of the period of any extension,
(4} In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total vatue of the unconnected creditors vote
against it,
{5) For the purposes of paragraph (4)}--

(a} a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b) in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

(6) In a case relating to a proposed IVA—
(a} a decision approving a preposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value} of those
responding vote in favour of f¢;
(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{a} a creditor is not an associate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b) in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c} the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeais against decistons under this Chapter

15.35. (1} A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal t0 the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as appticable).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

{3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invatid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfaw prejudice or material irregularity,

{4} An appeal under this rute may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

{5) However, the previous paragraph does nat apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a} in a propesed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6) or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule A1
was filed with the court{a); or

{b) in a proposed VA
{i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposal required by section 259(1)(a) has been given, or
(i} otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1)(b}(b} is made to the court.

{6) The person wha made the decision is not personatly liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeat
under this rute unless the court makes an order to that effect.

{7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—(1) This rule applies to a crediters’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court,

{2} A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a) the person has proved for a debt;
{b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply-—
{i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(i) the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories,

{2} The decision may be made by any quaiifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting uniess subsection {3) applies.

(3} This subsection applies if at least the minfmum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

(4) If subsection (3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.
{5) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court-

{a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a deciston from being made, by a particular quakifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors® meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting.

(6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a gualifying
decision procedure.

{7y For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following-

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;

(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;

{c} 10 creditors or contributories.
{8) The references in subsection {7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from
creditors of a particular class.
(9) in this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories
are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without befng
present at that place).
{10) Except as provided by subsection (8}, references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.
{11} In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph
8A of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)
That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Craoks {officeholder {P No: 15110) of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017




G9ZLSV6
G0ziSke
£90/5b6
0v0LSKe
16695+6
19/95¥6
0£995%6
84195k6
6¥S95¥6
0¥G95H6
TL595F6
99£95¥6
THI09F6
68695F6
Z1896k6
L£59GF6
¥ok9ske
89895k6
68L9GKE
0££95F6
884945
009956
65594F6
£B59GF6
SGF95Y6
SETLGYE
191L5¥6
99TL5¥6
960L5+6
+L695P6
L7695K6
FOR9GFE
9ERISFE
LEIISHE
£G996¥6

JaquinN 03

PONWLT pLZYY 1R1U3D
PO E17VY 1243U3)
PaNWIT ZLTVY R4S
POLWILT LITYY 1ei3uaD
PONWIT OITVY TRJ3U3)
PALI OZVY 183U
PIILWET §OTVY 1243UaD
PONLIT Z0ZVY 1R3U37)
PO G0TVY 143U
PRI GOTVY 1B43UaD
PRI FOZVY 1011USD
PRALWIT £0ZVY 213U
polWL] ZoZYY Jeuad
PALILT LOZVY 12NUSD
PaILIL] OOZVY TRIUSD
PANWILT 66LVY TRIIUST
PaNWIT B6LYVY 12U
PNWIT L61VY {RAUSD)
P3MWIT 96 VY Yenua)
PUWILT G6LYY 1eIUSD
PANWI] #6 LYY Te1IUD
PIIWIT £6 1YY 1EIUSD
PRVWI Z6 VY FRJIuaD
PIUWIT |6 LYY TeJIua)d
PAUWIT 061 ¥V [2J3UaD)
PRI 68 LYY TRJIUED
PINWIT g81YY 113D
PaILUIT £BLYY TRJIUAD
PRI 98 LYY TRJIUD
oW GBLYY TBJIuaT
PN PRLYY TEJIUS)
PaUWI £81YY 1es3ua)
PaNWI ZGLYY 1eAIUa)
PaAWIT LGLVY 1RIIUD
P3UWLT 08 LYY [RIIUD

Auedwoy

80F1Ghe
FAT435 )
Z0ZLSkE
9LLLSP6
L5015¥6
009156
00ELSYE
el Lske
60E16¥6
16115¥6
SLGk6
68LLEFE
97005+6
696616
0L86br6
8eBabFE
S566FF6
8¥BoFF6
LBLEVYE
9iL6kr6
8966Fr6
1886¥6
L0866
L9B6FYE
L9L6FFE
6696FF6
LE96bv6
2896k¥6
GELEPYE
64556FF6
L{TIG¥6
061 156k6
90E15P6
[43334943
Z8115¥6

Jlaquiny 03

PAUWILY 62 LW 1BIIUST
PaNWILY 9/ VY 1EU33
PIUWIT £ZIVY 1BIIUSD
PINWIT 97 1YY 1RIUST
PIUWIT 7 LYY TEAUST
PANWIT ¥/ LYY 1RIIU3D
Pa3WIT €7 1YY 1SS
PIUWNT Z£ 1YY TEIIUS)
PAIWIT £ LYY 1BIIUDD
PAILUIT OZLYY 1RSI
PANWILT 691V 1RAIUDD
PaNWI] B9LYY [RAUID)
PalWILY /91YY [RAUSD
palWI] 991 ¥Y 1RU)
PaNWL] G91VY 1EIUID)
PaNWIL] p9 LYY [RAUSD
PINWLT £91VY 1RAUSD
PANWL] Z9) VY 1RA3UD
PaIWIL] |51VY TRAUID
PaNWI 091V 1RAUSD
PSMWIT 65} VY 1RAIUDD
PaIUIT 851 VY 1R
P3N /G1VY 1eNUD
PaNWIT 951 VY 1R
pajwT 551V 1BNU3DY
PaNWN $S VY 1eNuUad)
papI £5 1YY 1eNua)
paMIL 7GLYY eSS
paRWI |G LYY 1eus)
PAwWI 05 LYY 1BAURD
PaNWIT 6FLYY 1R
panwiT gyl VY 1enua)
paNWIT 7L VY feiua)
PaNWIT 9F LYY 1eNUa)
PaIIT G LYY Tejua)

Auedwo)

60L15V6
8961LG6P6
88G16¥E
LESLSYE
G6ELSKE
QLLbrre
6/96¥v6
(441 44
LELOYYE
2996kP6
S0G6FFG
58%6Fro
16596¥FF6
EHorFo
£SPaPPo
POORKG
6loLbro
OEBLPPS
vorivbe
IGrivke
E6ELFE
E9ELKP6
:TAYA 441
9LLIvPE
LLLPG
[Ag 44
BYRSiFL
9I55rr6
6LESHPG
G5SHPS
IWWESkré
BO9SHPG
6LESPPE
YotSkire
OLELPPS

JaquinN 03

PO pp LYY 1EIIUSD
PINWIT EFLYY 1EIUSD)
PIIWI ZH LYY 1EUSD
PAWILT LF LYY 1RAIUSD
PANWI OF LYY 1RIUSD
PaNWIT 6ELYY [EAUSD)
PaNWIT BE LYY [EUSD
PAIWT LE LYY TBIIUSD
P3N 9ELVY TRIIUSD
PAUWIT GELYY 133U
PO FELVY BJIUST
PAULNT EELVY RIS
PO ZELVY RIS
PEILWIT LELVY JRJIUSD
PIUWIY OELYY TR4IUSD
POIWIT ST YV 1RJIAD
PRI 7YY 1RSI
PRI 9ZLYY [BSIa)
PAUWIT GTLVV 1eJIue)
PIUWIT FZLVY 1BIIUSD
PaNW) £71YY 1R3Ua)
AW TZLVY 1RAUD
PINWI L7IVY 1R
paaWn 071YY 1e13ua)
ENUT FARRATTIEY
PajW g|1vY 1es3ue)
paNwWI] 7} 1¥Y je1ua)
PINWI 9| 1YY je1Iua)
PANWIT ¢ | 1YY 1e13U83
PaNWI £ 1LYV 1eU3)
P3NWIT Z| LYY 10U
AW | LYY 1RU)
PaNWI] 0} LYY 1e3U3)
PajNWI 601YY 183U
P3NWIT §OLVY 1RAIU3D)

Auedwoy

8886
€L69¥P6
0589%+6
0E896
0ELIYP6
6099k¥6
4394441
LOvV¥¥06
L0/T668
¥a./006
8987668
6461668
£671006
LL0LLOG
08VERO6
£7LIG16
[AY XA
LLLT616
092616
0£sIG 16
£6rI616
6EYISLE
SrEZGLE
EPTIGLE
ZL6b9L6
GZELGLG
BEELGLG
ALY
0671616
LZZ1GL6
peEilGle
9RE1GL6
£1Elsle
BTELGLS
GBIISIE

Jaquiny o3

PANWIT L0LYY 1B3U3)
PaNW 9OLYY 1BUSD
PO SO LYY 12I3U83
PANWIN 0 LYY 12J3USD
PANWI €0LYY 1813Ua3
PaNWI] ZOLYY [EUSD
PaILLT LOLVY [EAU3D
PRI ZyY 113033
PAUWILT 9YY RIS
PajlLLT SYY 1BJIUS)
POWIT VY (RIS
PIIWIT EVY 123U
pajWIT ZVY 1843Ua)
PANWIT LYY JRI3US)
paNwWI L7V 1elud)
P3IWH] 0TV 12U
pauWL] LY 1eAUs)
PINWL LY Jesus)
PaNWI] /1Y Jelua)
palWL] 91Y jeua)
PaNWI GV 12U
PAaNWIT ¥1Y 1RAUSD)
PaNIWIT £} 1RA3ua)
PajWIT 7|V 1RAUS)
poOYW |1V 1eJiua)
PAIWI 0LV 1e41Us)
palWL] gY 1RQUSD)
pauwWIT gy JeJIua)
paIWIT 2V JeJius)
PO 9V Jesyua)
paNWIT G [esIua)
PSNWIT pY teaIua)
paNWIY £ jesiua)
PaIAL 7V 1R1IUAY
PAULILT 1Y 12A3U3)

Auedwiory



6LLTrB6
L£0S916
6£06916
E49¥GLE
6r9rGLe
LEEpGI6
LITKGLE
TLLEGLG
000516
L9LESLG
TI0ES1e
86.LE516
10Z¥S L6
9L6€EG16
G0ZESL6
LIZESLs
8/8IS16
G/6T616
1149916
8E69916
6481616
£079166
186/ 166
8509166
LSS
81L¥T56
PGETIGE
L0PTIS6
G8B1TS6
O£ 1L0G6
L4056
£1L1066
2891056
[HY AT
G0£10S6

Jaquiny 0)

pa3ULI 1gg 1e1IUBD
paywWI] 07d 1243uS)
PRIILLT 619 12USD
palwI g1g 1Ria)
PAILLY /4 1819U3D
palW 9id 1eJIusy
PIRWIT 619 183D
P p1g 103U
pa3nLIT €19 JeaIua)
PaWI 719 Teiiuad
LESTITS NEEBLTIC)
PoNWIY 019 1eNU)
paNwWIT ¢g TR1IUI)
panwN gg 1R
P3N 2g 1RUSD
palLWL] g9g 1RIIUSY
PaILUIT Gg Tes3ua)
paANWL) b 1013US)
PAINLLT £g 18HLD
peal 7g 12Ua)
panwI |g 1)
PRI ESEVY 1RIUDD)
PONWIT ZGEVY 12U
PAUWIT LGEVY TRIU3D
PAILET OSEVY TRJIaD
PRI GFEYY [R3ua)
PANWIT QFEVY 121IUSD)
PN /HEVY TRIUD
PAILULT 9PEVY IRIUSD
PANWLT FEEVY JR1IUSD
PRI £EEVY TRIUED
panw Zeevy 1RJwan
PaMWI] LEEYY 1enua)
PRUWIT §7EVY TRIWSY
AW SZEYY RIua)

Auedwo)

POL10G6
991056
£041066
01L£10%6
9/I8T56
£501086
9901066
880066
L0056
0790056
£8E0056
Z1000%6
T9666F6
9T666¥6
£L¥0056
LPE00SE
£0E0066
£520066
6020056
DOL9LFE
£609.6
GR6BLPE
9868L+6
Z86BLFE
BL6BLFO
0868LFE
G968.P6
568.L¥6
Lr68iP6
£EL6LP6
YOT5Lvb
9€79¥6
05194P6
LATAL: )
r19Lre

Jaqunp o)

pajiLC] $7EVY 1esua)
Pl EZEVY 121D
PaNWILT TZEYY 1R
PaIWILT |ZEVY TRIIUSD
PajwWr] OZEYY 1RJID
POIULT GLEVY €1
PSILT £LEVY 1RJIUAD
P 91EVY 1RIUS)
pajw] §LEVY |eJua)
payWi] pLEYY je1IU3D
PajWI] K0EYY 10JIUD
PaUWIT SOEYY 1RJU3D
PANUNT LOEVY 113U
PaJLLLT SOEYY 181U
PajILir] $0EYY 1RIED
PaIWI FOEVY 1RIILID
PANUWIT £0EYY 1043UaD
PaNIL] ZOEYY 104U
PajWL] LOEYY B43U3)
ALY DOEYY 1R1UDD
PajIL] 667VV 1R2IUD
P g6ZvY 1R4ua)
PRNWT £6TVY 1RIUSD
PaYWILT 96TYY 18IS
PAaUWIT G6TYY 103D
PRIW] F6ZVY JRJIU3D)
PRI £6TVY 1RIIU3D
PaNIL} 26TVY RIS
PalWI LEZVY 1RJIU3D
PRI 06ZVY 1243U3D
PN BTVY RIIUIY
pajwi] geTvy 1eIua)
PaW 8TV 1IUa)
PR 98TVY RINAD
P3AULT GRZVY 1RIUD)

Auedwod

QL194¥6
1609416
|GLLRYS
L9186
L1L18P6
65L9LF6
0EE9Lrs
88.9/P6
9079LP6
8ELOLPE
2999L¥6
I LOLPO
LL6BLYG
6968.LF6
206416
LrLL8r6
£eBELVE
LELLBFE
SGRELFE
ehLELPE
&PRELVE
EL9ELPE
L6SELrE
6LLELF6
LLELKE
T9LELKE
LI9ELPE
VILELYS
9LLELVE
FAIXA L)
P99LLFE
L99ELP6
SE9ELKE
S89LLPH
£99LL6

Jaquiny 0y

PINIILT PRZVY 1IIUSD
PRI £9ZVY 1B
pa] TRTVY 1RNua)
PO (GZVY 1RIUa)
PRI (EZVY e
PRI 6LTVY TENUSD
PajWI] BLTVY 1BU2)
PRI LLTVY 1R1UD
PANWIT 9LZVY 18AUS)
PAAWIT S/TVY 1BAUD
PN $/Z¥Y 1RAUS)D
PN ££ZVY 1EHUD
PONWIN TLTYY 1PN
PANWIT |LZVY 120373
PaWLILT D£ZVY 1eNUS)
PIULUIT 6ITVY TR3U3)
PaYWIT BITVY 123US7
PANWILT £9ZVY 1B1IUDD
PANWI 99TVY 101D
PaNWI GOTVY {2113
AL OTYY 123D
PANWILT £9ZVY 1E1IUD
PINLUI Z9TVY 1213057
pajWIL] L9TVV 1RIILSD
PaNWLT 09ZVY 1eNUD
PRI 66TVY 1R1IUID
PRI SZYY 113U
PaNWIT /STVY 1B
P3UWL 95ZVY 1)
PRI GEZVY 101U
PaNWI KGTYY 1RNIUD
PAUIT £GZVY 1BAUBD
PN ZEZVY 1eNUS)
PN 1STVY 1eNUa)
PAYWN 05ZVY 180D

Auedwon

6LI¥8Y6
LOLPEPE
a%ia )
9ECFRPE
[2a" 14
LIBELKE
Lritirs
9L9ELYE
3 7A%a7.)
LDLELYE
6G9ELE
¥E9ELPE
0ZLELKS
00BELK
6Y9ELYE
099€L¥6
96LELF6
8rLiElivb
09.L84¥6
6TLELYE
9P 96
LI¥19¥6
FIELGFE
20EL9F6
0L¥19¥6
Strlovs
8TEL9PE
L6196
61E09¥6
6E0LEFO
86694F6
695k6
0£695¥6
S/895k6
81695k5

Jaquiny 03

PN GHTVY 1RI3UAD
PaNWIT g7V 121D
PAWWINY £pTVY JRNu3D
PIUWIT OPTYY 101U
PaNWIT STV TRIUa)
PO PhTYY TRIIU3D
PANWILT £FTYY 1RIUaD)
paWI] ZHZVY 1B
paIuIr] LpTYY RIS
PAIWI OFTVY 1243Ua)
POUWIT GETVY [RAIUST
P GEZVY 123usD
PaNWI ZETVY 1enua)
PaMWIT §EZVY TRU3D
PAINUI GEZVY TRUS)
PaNWIT FETYY 1RIUID
PRIWIY SETVY JRA3U3D
pajWIY ZEZYY TRIUS)
PaNWI LEZVY TRua)
PaULET OEZYY TeAUa)
PN 677V 123USD
PallWI] §TZVY JenuaD
pawWI] £ZZVY TeNUaD
PaIWIT §7ZVY TRNUaD
AT GZTYY 1RNU3D
PONWIT $7TYY 121U
AW £77VY 1eiuaD
PaNWIT ZZZYY 1EUSD)
PajWIY | 77VY 12U
PIINLIT QZZVY 1201U3)
pajL] §17VY 1BIIUSD
PaMWIT g7V 181U
PajWI £ 7YY [RIUSD
P 9LTVY 121D
pajuI] GLTVY 1RIUaD

Auedwory



8L00056
7660056
800056
88¥BEVO
9GERLPE
FIEREVE
091866
91866
79086¥6
B66L6VE
LD6L6¥6
§9186¥6
8086F6
6EvL6P6
£0LL6¥P6
B6696P6
166966
LEGG6F6
BESGHFE
P1IG6F6
FGLGErE
SL0L6¥6
T10L6FE
900/ 6k6
L50L6VE
B90L6V6
880/ 66
180L6VE
¥L0/6v6
6E0L6PE
GE0L6P6
990.6V6
ZE0L6PE
BLRLOVE
068/6¥6

Jsquinpn o)

paiwi] 99137 1esjuad
PaLUN 59130 1edjuaDd
paywiy $9107 1e43ua)
P zg9103 1eua)
P 86103 1enqua)
PaWIN /617D 1enuad
P21 961D 1843U3D
PR3] €613 1enual
pailwi] 25133 1esuad
Pl 16100 1eQuaD
payw 0§17 1eaiua)
payul] 6¢17D 1RAUSD
PaluW i1 0] 1Rus)
palwn 9y 33 1enua)
PalUN o |33 Jesuad
PaILIN FLD] 1RAUSD
PRI €100 fenual
palWIT Z¥1LDD Yenuad
PaUWIT 110D 1enuad)
P3N OFLDD Tejuad
PRI 6£127 1B1USD
PRUWR GE1 33 1esuad
psuwn pgL3D 1ejuaD
pauwn 8130 18uad
Pauw ZELDD 1ejua)
P3AWR €132 1eua)
papwn pgL30 1eluas
paWn 671370 1e3us)
PERWn 87100 1eljua)
paawn fzidD 1enjuad
PaNWI] 971D 1eluany
PAILWI GZHYD 1R1IUaD)
pa)wn 7712335 1euad
pajwI 12133 1eua)
AW 0Z)1 DD 1RIWD

Auedwon

£96L6¥6
Traloro
0LELOVE
90 Lore
850L6¥6
950/6¥6
£60/6F6
r0L6VE
LE0L6VE
9r0L6v6
TT0L6KE
6T0L6F6
L1556¥6
(1244
9T¥a6ke
08t6k6
OELS9L6
w1I59Le
6775916
SL1E916
6016916
FZIS916
8016916
5805916
LO6P916
69Lr9L6
L66¥916
6605916
HEv9L6
£199916
k915916
€225916
L1596
9L15916
6915916

Jequiny 03

PAIWIT 61177 RIS
paawL] 811D 183U
PSYLLLT 91 17D 1eNu3D
PaNWIT G177 1eNua)
PANWIY 1| D TRAIURD)
PN £113D 181U
PANLT Z11DD 1BISD
PANWIY 111D TesIUaD)
PRI O LD 1R
PAUWIT 60137 B3
PaUWLY 801D 1eIIUaD
PaUWIT £013D 1eiua)
PSNWIT $01D [2AUSD
PAWLT £01DD 1BIAD
PaIWIT 7017 1eAua)
pajwWIT 1017 1eAUaD
PajW] gD 1_ul)
PaAWIT 617 1R
pajw g1 1enuad
palwWLY £1) 183
panWIL] 913 jenus)
PAIWLT §1 D jEUSD
AW ¥1) 1eUs)
PaWL €17 18U
pajWL) 71D 1eua)
pajWI) L1 jeua)
pajwWI) LD 1eAUaD)
pajWIT 67 1eUSD
palwil gD 10U
PaWA £ 1enua)
PadIWIT 9 1RNUID)
LT o R LTI Y
paLWCT b)) TBAILD)
paNWI £ R3S
Pl 7D 124IUS)

Auedwo)

6605916
LLP0SBG
¥Sr0S86
090586
D6¥8¥86
¥986¥86
609686
L996¥86
66Z6¥86
£976FB6
X140
59¥8F86
OrZovee
LrL6b86
996886
6048F86
8158F86
65b8F86
GBiBFE6
rorere6
6ZrBF86
L¥S8FE6
8GrRIE6
F1GBPBO
L6E8rB6
9986
0LFBFRE
66¥BFRS
ELFBFEG
0££LS86
80FRYE6
SHERKRE
SBEREG
511301101
0548F86

laquiny 07

PAWLT |2 1e13ua)
pawwLT /618 1e43ua)
PauWIT #6189 83U
palWI] £618G 12U
PaIWI £910Q 13Uy
palLIT g1 |gg TR
payLI /1189 181)U33
PaWI 9148d 103
PANLIT G1 188 T33UaD
paIWI 1 LEd R3S
PaNLIT £118d 183USD
paYLINT 71188 1B43uD
PaAWNT L1 18d 1BUaD
pa3WI 01194 1RAUS)
PaYLINT 6DLEE 143U9D
payWEY g01gg 1B43UaD
P33T £0199 123u8)
PaYLILT 90188 1241U3)
Pa)WILY 60188 183U
PaYWLT #0188 1241U3D
PaYWLT £0189 1243U8)
Pl 70189 1eJ3u8)
P 101EY 183D
P3YWLT 00189 18J3u)
PalWIT 844 1e13U2D
PauWLT 184d 1e1IuaD
pavW[T 6/94 1e1U2D
palwWL] 8799 1e1uad
palwy] /99 1enuad
PaLWL 9/94 1e13u3D
oW 5/94 1esuad
PauWLT /98 1es3uaD
PaMWCT £/4 1R1IU3D
paMWLT 7/g8 Te1uaD
PO |/9g eI

Auvedwor

Lrarie
iyeres
BEVBYBG
69vBIB6
Llr8ree
T6E8V86
0ZELrRE
9LT1i¥86
60kFFR6
¥iriri6
861r86
960t¥R6
LGTIFB6
Eid¥asld
TEL9PB6
Tepbes
LGLEERS
86586
EVOLEBS
9L9EERS
OvIEERS
[£&12% 1
B19€E86
979EERL
95/6£86
965FERG
678786
GOLZERS
EELZPRG
L6L6E86
GEITEBS
6LBZERS
985 LE86
7197886
LFGZESS

Jaquiny 03

PaWY] 998d 1843U8D
PapWIT 5984 B8
PaMWIT $9ad 121D
PaNWIT £984 1243Ua)
POMIILT 798G 1243USD
pauWI] 1984 1esIud
pajuw zggg 1enuad
PajWIT 15gg 1esuad
PaWILY 9paa 1eNUSD
PRAWN g 1RIIUD
PEIW) 6£99 1RIIUSD
PRI /£9g 1RAIUSD
PONWLT L£a8 [RAIUED
PajWIT 97dd 1RI3usD
PANLNT 7784 Teua)
PaAWH 1789 1RAUD
PaWIT 0794 TRA3USD
PAIWH 6198 121U
PO 8194 1R13USD
paW Ziad 1elad
AW 9144 1RIUaD
palWIT 5194 1RIIua)
PN ¥199 121U
pajwWI €19 1eUD
palwWn 7,9g 12U
paNwn] | Lgg 1eiuad
pa)LI 0Lgd 1RIIUED

pajlln gggd jeiusd

PalLILT ggg 1euaD)

PaLWI] £88 1eJIUDD

PajLWILY 98] 1RIAD

pajLWIN 5gg 1eJIua)

paILUI pEg 18IUD

pajWI £gq 183U

pajuI Zgg 1e13ua)

Auedwan



L048756
00/6756
2646256
646756
QL/5756
895756
8£95756
LT16766
£B9ETSH
68967566
0894756
8695756
9£96756
¥95Z56
GP96756
68£9256
7879756
0729756
1129756
9879256
¥1L5256
[RF 4141
6495756
8996746
¥G95256
£91¥246
LPL¥ZG6
6959756
1695256
0995256
61K256
SH0¥TE6
DIFPIS6
L TAgA
£90¥Z56

Jaqunn o7

PO §£199 13D
PaWILT #£1D9 1eU3Y
PEULIT ££159 [B1U3D
PSUWLT 7/195 1e13u8)
P L2199 I3
PAIWLT 0£1DD Je1Iua)
PIILWIT 69109 TRIUY
PajuLIT £9109 Je1jus)
PaIILLT §91D9 RIS
paNWIY $9199 Je1juaD
PajWI] 79199 jeuaD
paWL (9199 1esjua)
PONWLT 09199 121U
PEIWL) 6GLOD 1eAuD
pajtwT 85199 jeiusD
PRI G199 Je1ua)
PRI 95190 1R
PAIWI 65199 jRiua)
PalWI] KG1D9 JeNua)
PaUWI £61DD 1e1ua)
PaYILL 75109 1eiua)
PaIWI] 16199 jeaua)
Pl 05109 jenua)
pajWL 67159 1enua)
PRI 8 LOD feiua)
PINWI £7199 1eUS)
PINWIT G190 1eIUR)
PONWT #+19D 121U
PRI £FLOD 121D
PANWIT Z¥ 199 1RAILS)
PRI OF DD 121U
PN 6€199 1213
PAIWIN §E19D JenLa)
PANULT $E1DD fE1UD
Pl LE4OD fRAuaD)

Auedwo)

986766
K140 £49.]
6.0FZ56
056£256
6BOFZS6
L6£9756
SL6ETSH
£1ovZse
EGLETGE
£68E256
}GBETSE
TI9ET46
09856
705756
9045756
$695756
8KLGTS6
£1LLSTS6
ET19756
6695756
F695756
£896256
PROPISE
LELFTS6
SLO¥ZG6
IGERBT6
1958876
£EE88T6
PEERRTE
{97886
09£8876
8510676
0£0£876
¥L0/876
PL69816

18quinN 03

Paillur og k99 1eNuUsD
palWI] 67109 183ua)
pajlwy 87199 1Buad
p3jWI] L7199 1euad)
P3ILWIY 67199 1@NU)
pajwT ¢+Z199 18jua)
pawn £7199 18juad
pajun 7z199 Yenuad
PalW 17199 1eusd
P23 97199 1enuad
pauWI 611D jeljuad
palwg g1 199 jedjuas
paywn L1199 1eRua)
paywr 91199 jeljuad
pajwiry 51199 1euad
pallwy] #1199 1213u3)
PaHW £1190 1RIjU3T
pan 71199 jenuad
pauWI L1199 BAua)
P2y gl 199 1ejuad
PaILWT 601 9D 1BJ3U=D
pajw 0199 1enuad
Pajlue] 90199 18uUs)
PaIWI 019D 181D
paiwi 70105 1eljusy

panwn 0Z9 1e3uad

PapWI 619 1@AUID

Py g19 1enual

pauWwL £19 1e3usd

pajuin 919 jeijual

PN G195 1e3uad

pajw] Lo yeljuad

oW €19 17RUAD

PR 719 jedua

pajiu 119 jeRjue)

Auedwog

6704876
9TLLBT6
I611976
900826
¥569876
169826
¥9L98T6
¥1L9876
8LL9816
165816
585816
6E09816
0965816
tirigle
6965816
89tL816
6045816
Ly85816
rosgle
6685816
LELSBLe
£095816
TLLiBLe
5195816
9809816
SLEFRLG
291¥8L6
99TkEi6
yOOr8Le
6887816
¥18I816
8L1816
&rH1BL6
SL118L6
8711816

13quinN 03

PAUWLY 01O 14D
pajWI 69 1RJ303)
P W) gD RIS
pAILUI 20 Jesjuay)
PIALLI 96 JRIIY
PEINLIT §O 1RIUS)
pajILIL] #9 121U
LI 79 T3S
pailwr] |9 jenua)

PanWIT 074 1B4USD

paNWIT 6] 1B3USY

PN 84 1RJIUS)

PRIWI ZL4 |2IIURD

PONWIT 9] 4 |BUBY

pauWI Gl J 1B43us)

PRI pLd 1R13US)

[EHTTy P WRLIEIC)

PN 714 |BIIUSY

PapWL] | |4 1RIUS)

pauwIy gl4 yenua’y)
PRI 64 1€V
palWIT g4 1E1IUS)
pajwi /4 jenuay
PRI 94 1B
PRI G4 JRIWAD
PaILILT ¥4 1RSI
AW £4 18U
PaIIUNT T4 1R
PRI |4 WD)

PamLY 73 1e3u2)

oYW 613 [EIUI)

palwI g13 1R3Ua)
pawWIT £}3 1eJ3ua)

PANWIT 913 1BV

PaRWT 513 JBajua)

Auedwoy

1601816
901816
Z0ELBLG
V892816
607816
9652816
G986
Nag%:17
121816
6ELIBLE
£0Z18l6
¥601816
8r0IBL6
6960816
£199916
1759916
6959916
6/F9916
£EE9916
{#99916
1099916
0159916
GEr99le
LGF9916
819916
LE99916
8159916
16K9916
£619916
££¥9916
0579916
1765916
L9000%6
LPLO0G6
186666

JsquinN 03

pajwiy g3 1e43us)
pajwn £13 1043083
pajuwILT 713 13U
pajuLL] | )] TeNUED
paiuwi} 013 yenua)
P3NWLT 63 184330
pajw g3 1eJjua)
pajwIT /3 {BRUSD
palwil] 93 yesjuad
pajwLy 63 jesjuad
pRRW #3 jesuad
panwI €3 jeusd
pajwi 73 1eJiua)
PAIWI 13 Je3ua)
pauwi] 0zqg 1e43ua’
PaUWIT $1.0 1B1U3D
pajlWn] g1q 13U
pAuWT 91q 13Ul
Pajln GL( enuad
PaNWIT 1 TEIUD)
paywi £14 1BJUaD
PIUWLT 714 1e4juad
pajwiy b1genusd
PAUULT 010 1RSUDD
PAWILT 64 18IUID
papwy gq 1@}
pajw g 1eiuady
pajuny 9g jenuay
pajlw] g tenuad
PaIIWN +q 13D
pauwt £Q 18413
palWL] |q RN
pauwi] pL1o3 1enuad
PRI 69130 (ediua)
PaILINT £912D TeNUE)
Auedwon



PRERELO
E18LEE6
I89LEE6
£EP60SES
BE6DSES
LIELEEE
L6BLEES
1457431
TIGLEED
LYGLEES
EILTARY)
£09L£E6
LBBLEEE
0160586
BIELELE
LFPLEES
LIPLEES
LLIGLEE6
GOSLEEG
BLTLEES
LPESLES
£9198E6
FBLOEES
96L0EEE
OEELEEE
9BELELG
PaaeZEs
L1S6ZE6
LS TAT
98e6ies
FAXYAY:)
£626186
0676786
08TLEES
E0LIEES

1aquinN o)

PaILWILY §LY 1013U3D
paLW] g1 Y 181juaD
POILLIT £ LY 184U
P3YWIT 91Y 1ENUSD
PSYLICT LY TeNnuad
PaYWLT FLY 1eNUD
PONWLT €13 120U
PaLLL ZLY 1e3uaT
AL LLY jenuas
PaILWLT GLY U3
pPaWIT Y 1EIU9D
PaNWL] gY 1eNUID
PRI £ 1ed3ua)
PAALLT §) (013U
PILWIT G YeNU)
PRI #Y 1R4IUS)
paNWI £Y 12433
paNwL] 7y 1ei3ua)
palwI 1Y jenua)
POILWLT 0ZF 1eNIua)
PO 6L TRsjUE)
PRI gL jenua)
AW L 1eNua)
P 9Lf JeNU)
PO GLF TRIIUS)
P P TR
PYWIT ELF TR
P ZLT RIS
PAAULNT LLF JeIU3D
PSIWILT OLF TRUED
PawWT 6r teliua)
PaWLY £ TR
PaNWY 9r TBJIUED
PAIWET gF TR
PN T 1R

Auedwior

Or60tEs
£666TL6
(YA TAY.]
65¥6TEL
LIEATES
816186
ELIGTIES
6970626
6720676
LE20626
10626
BEI68T6
6898876
0r988Z6
6E989%6
£8¥8876
6¥58876
0ECesZs
SLPBRTG
LLEBSTS
LLERRTG
E0LBRTS
6LE886
L6EBBI6
ELTHATO
9LIBBIG
9098876
LRERRZS
L0va8L6
PRERBZG
1PE8RZ6
9EERRZG
90£88Z6
EILRRI6
L6IBBT6

Jaquiny 07

palWIT £ 1esjua)
palLWL] Zr 1esjuad
payui |rjesjus)
pajlw gz 1eua)
Pajwil] 61 Tesjus)
pajlwny gl jeJiuad
pajiwLy Z1] 1edjuad
pajwy 1) jenua)
PaWILT g j@3uUa)
Pajiwiy g 183uas
PRI TL) TRUD)
PRI L] 1RUI)
paywi o1 1eua)
panWL] g 1BIUBD
pauwL] g 1)
pauwi £ j_RUa)
pajiwn g jeaus)
paiwl g 1enuad
pPaNWLT $| 123D
pajwp 7| 1enuad
pajtwly | enusd
PaNWL | ZH 18nuad
pauWL] OZH 1843u80
PauWL] gLH 10IU8D
paywi] gLH 1enuad
paywi Z1H yenuad
paywi 91H resuad
paywie] §1H yenuasy
pajwir| ¢LH 1edual
paywi] £1H 1enuad
pauwi Z1H yenuas
PaWILT LLH YRJIUa)
paywe] gLH jelud)
pajlwry gH 1es3ual
pajuur /H 1esjual

Auedwoy

8978826
6678876
BrL06Z6
6158876
£158876
G895756
LP95756
£L595756
££967G6
0696756
OEOFZS6
EFOrIG6
GZ6El56
8ZHETN6
6159766
LEARTAS
8879766
£909766
66F3756
g e ran]
EFP9TG6
9459756
1649156
6EV9TGH
81E£9766
1009256
LLG9766
LTF9766
19¥9256
LrL9T56
£009256
9956
PEETTISE
6579256
OP6LTS6

Jaquiny o3

PajWLT 9H 1BAUST
PajwL] gH jejuad
PaUWLT pH 1e3u5
PAWIT ZH 1BJIUID
PAWNT LH BAUS)
Pa3IWIT 86690 1BAUID
PAILWIE] 96690 1R1IUSS
PaNWL 56690 1RJIURD
paNWIT 669D [RAUSD
PRI £6690 101U
PANWET Z669D 18J3U3D
palW L6699 1013U3D
PajIWL] 06609 1RIILET
PaIWIT 68699 1043U83
pajw 1¥799 jeijuad
pajw o¥799 1ejue)
PajiW 6£70D 1R43UI)
PaIWL] REZOD |RAIUDD
PaWI ZE7DD 1RAIUSD
PaWI 9E7D0 1243UaD
pajil GEZDD 12U
PalLIT $£7D0 (R13U3D
PaIWI £L7DD 18ua)
PN 7E79D 1@17UI)
PaLWIL] LEZOD 11D
P23 OEZOD 1.43U3D
PN 6Z7OD 1243U8D
PauW L7799 183U3D
Pl 97799 12U8D
PAAWI] $Z7OG 1RUSD
PaWI] EZZOD 12U
BRI ZZZDD 124U
pa)W 17799 jeaus)
PRI 07799 1243U8D
PAUW 61709 1RA[USD
Auedwory

96BSZ66
1 AAT)
1915756
8LL6T596
G/79756
0985756
L679766
EPBGLGH
1285266
1645756
5945256
TLLSTN6
0845756
146256
9t¥9756
4 TATAY)
6479156
T¥BGIS6
BLLGIGH
6EL6Z56
G5/6756
GELGZS6
6pPTITss
8765756
0965256
6¥65TS6
1086756
866756
LLLEZG6
0745256
€TL6TS6
¥0£L5256
60852496
R1LS7S6
£1467596

lagquiny 03

pajiu g17o9 1|suad
paiiue 91799 1enua)
PeNW 61799 U]
pajw €199 180080
P2UWIT 71799 1R8Ua)
PaWIy LL7O5 1eNusd
pajiuny 01zo9 1BIUSD
pauW] 60799 10UaD
pa3llu] gOZoD 1BIUa)
pauWLy L0795 1e13us3
paj] §0799 18Juss
pauw 50299 1eu=d
pajwn] #0795 1elua3
pajiwf £0795 1e43U33
pajwi zo7o9 1BjuaD
P 65195 TRIUED
PaILIT 861 DD 1B
pajNuw] 26199 1B3U8D
pajiwn 96155 121U
pajlwn] 56195 1elusd
PN #6190 1R
P g6l DD 1RV
papw] Zgl oo enuag
pajiu gl 9o jeiuad
papur] 05199 je3u8d
pajuur] 68109 183Ua0
Pajiur g8 oo 1R.3uaD
panwr /8199 jejjuad
panw] 78199 jesuad
pajlwLy |g1 95 1eluad
paalw 0g199 jeU3)
pauWn) 64195 113
P3UWLY 84195 1RiUa)
PalWL] 195 1813
P 94195 R13ua)

Auedwor



SEPDSOE
L19LE06
169LE06
£95CR706
£5459€6
GL1P9E6
88Fr9c6
[AA 11
L8TF9E6
LGIF9EE
991¥9te
9919E6
9L2F9E6
PLIP9EG
191¥9t6
061¥9E6
Hrr9te
L6E¥9EL
681¥9E6
TISZ9E6
Lr1I9te
06079t6
0SEZ9t6
GoLT9EE
£9079€6
051Z9¢E6
69079¢6
G6079¢6
00129€6
81179¢6
G6079¢E6
0r0Z9c6
P0T9E6
861096
E0986

Jaquiny o)

pajwr gn yesnua)
Pl £ 1ejus)
paylw In 1esdad
p33WT LN Yesus)
pajlwL G 1§ JedIuad
PaMWLT £1§ 1euad
paituny £ [enuay
PalWET 71§ 1eiua)
P2t | 1S 1enuad
PA}WI 01§ 1RIUSD
PalLI 65 1eIU8)
paywi] gs jenua)
pajlwr LS 1BAUaT
P 95 jenuad
pajiwn 65 1enuan
PANULT S RIS
PN £5 Jenusy
PR LS [ela)
P3AWL 07y 1e43ua)
PaWI gLy 1ediua)
patLL] £1y |12nuay
PRI 91 1R_JUa)
PANWIT G LY 1RIU=D
paji p 1Y 1eJaD
PalWN €1y 1e4a)
POULIT Z1Y JRIUSD
pajwiy |1y jenua)
PRl g1y 1_JE)
panWI g JeNUI)
paawn 2y jenuad
palw] 9y 1ejuad
PIUWIT vy 1D
PajW £y 1eua)
pawny |y 1euad
pajwr oZb 1euad

Auedwo)

6GE0IEL
66E09E6
6rr09t6
BPEDIED
LZG09t6
¥Z09e6
S0M09E6
68E09E6
YLED9ES
0r09E6
SIE09€E6
GRED9LL
L9E09E6
90985€6
7948556
PGLBSED
8rLBGE6
LGLBGE6
F9586€6
LPL85E6
0948656
97L85k6
06585€6
Lr985e6
85986E6
1698GLE
80/85E6
[7a4¥41.}
1911686
¥8694E6
8¥895E6
6956
¥lo2566
7569586
69895E6

J3aquiny o)

pajwn 610 18NUad
paywi @i 1vJ3ua)
palWL £ID 1R
pajiwr 61D jenua)
paawnN #1D 1R13Ud)
pajwrl €10 1AL
PN ZID 1B RUSD
paywn 14D 1eRua)
pauwy gL 1esuay
paju] 60 1ejUa)
pajuL[] g0 1B13La)
paIW] LD TeRU3D
paju] 90 el
pajwi g 1Rlua)
pawL] D TRI3USD
paywir] €D R1uad
payuL] 7D 1eua)
PAIWLT |1 TRRUID
P33T 0Zd 18U
P3N 6 Ld 18IS
panuty gid 1e/3ua)
panwe £id 1BNUa)
P3AAWLT 91d 1BIUBD
panw Gid 1B3La)
PaUWILT ¥ id TRIUID
PaIUNT € 1d 124U
panwi t1d 1813u33
PaW 0ld TRRUSD
P3UWLT bd 18U
Pt £d 1BNLaY
paWE 94 1eUBT
pajuNT Gd 1B13U3D
pajwn gd 1enuad
pajwr 7d 1equal
pPajw Id 12I3UaD

Auedwory

6BL6FES
L¥895L6
918956
LZ895F6
8589686
80895t6
£0895E6
6047586
¥ELI6E6
1947586
S906¥E6
(A4 144
SZ06FES
8r16veé
[3%.143.]
LLD6KEE
9G06kE6
IriTath
LY06FE6
LP60SE6
BE6TSES
L1475€6
1560686
8TLISEG
¥0BISEE
¥B06FE6
VTLTI6ES
Lag #4843
3444 470
897LrE6
S9LLKE6
VLLLPES
691LFE6
651L¥E6
£ITLPED

JaquinN

o

pajuur] |20 eijuad
pajuun g70 Yenuay
PRUWLT 610 1RIUID
paywn g0 1eausd
pajWw £10 1eaua)
PaNWI] 61O 1RNUIY
pajiung 1o 1BusD
pajuury €10 1eaua)
Pa)UIL] Z1O 1RIIUSD
PR [ 1eua)
pajtwy gLo 1'iudD
PN 40 JeIIU)
PauLWIT 8O 1RJW3D
pajuLy L0 Teuad
PajwI] 90 je1IUID)
Payw ¢O 123uaD
pajlwi £0 1RIUSD
pajywT 0 enuUad
PaILLUIL] OZN 1RIIUSD
PIUWIT BN TRIIUSD
Pajiwr] £LN 1eRuas
PR GLN 1R
paqluI SN 1RUSD
PayWIe] LN Jeljua)
P3JUUNT ELN 1RIUSS
PALLIT ZIN TRV
Pajlur] LN jel3UaD)
P QN TRIUSD
pau N 1eUR3
pajwiy gN 1e3u)
PRI £N 1RUSD
PO 9N 1RAUST
P PN TRIUID
POMWIT £N TRUBD
PayWI] LN RIUDY

Auedwon

L91LLKES
191186
L00LrEs
|860FE6
2960¥E6
£G60E6
Q660FE6
0G60rEs
L£960FE6
0p60SE6
YEGOSED
(4419543
0860Ft6
£L60FES
Z60¥E6
G1605E6
8660GE6
PTO0SES
GGLFES
9GTIFES
LZ0I¥FES
SB60FEG
EECOFES
6lL6EES
L6T0rES
L6LOFES
6800FE6
G900vES
L0B6LEES
£L86EE6
08L6EL6
Lo00rES
£200PE6
TL66EES
9Z/65E6

Jaqunp 03

oYWK LW 1R1Ua)
PaLIIT 91W R
PSULLIT G LW 1)
paNw €1W 1B1ua)
PAULILT ZIW 1e13u3)
MWL L LW 1eSu)
paYWLT LW JRIIUAD
PMULLT W 1eU)
PAALIT gW 1RIUA)
PIULT LW 1eAIUBD
PINLILT 9W 1EA3UBD
PAULLLT GW TR
pauUL] pW TRIIUIY)
P3ULUIT W 1ENIUS)
PSWLLT W JeIuaD
PaNWL] LW [enuad
PRINLIT 0T 1RAUSD
panwy g1 12U
pamWN] /17 j2aua)
panwWN 917 1213ua3
pajiu) 17 1eI3ua)
panwn ¥ je1iua)
pauwn £171213ua)
PaNWIT ZLT 1eA1ua)
panwi |17 1213ua)
P3UWLT 017 1e43UaD
PRI A7 1RIWSD
palWIT g1 1eU8D
PN £] BAUSD
P 97 TeID)
palwI] §11B11U3)
PESTITG B BTV,
PAMLLIT €7 1R1U3D
palwI 71 1R1Ua)
pajwWL] 0ZY 1213ua)

Auedwos



1109bF6
LoELFF6
L6LEFE
BL6GEKS
£0LSkP6
1G9ZERE
208ZEVE
S6GZEYE
009476
909L2b6
BE6BIVG
06886
6906ZP6
S9061k6
PoRIPG
698RZKS
PARH YA
VOEEEYE
19PEERS
[4: 142341
|BPEERS
6LIEEVE
90rEEYE
I9LEEKS
I5162F6
1906Zr6
619L7v6
P606ZY6
TE9LIPG
SL06TVE
929LTr6
05062v6
6vERIPE
150626
PE06IVE

Jaquiny o)

PayWy ZPZZ 1eNua)
PajIWLT | $77 1RIIII)
PN OFZZ 1eNUSY
P3UILT 6E7Z 1RIJUST
PawL) RETZ 10123
PARUWT LE77 101IUaD
pajlu 9£77 1eijua)
paalIn GeZ7 1enuady
POl $E77 1e1ua]
paIW] ££77 103U
pallwn ZeZ7 1enuad
pallWn LEZZ 1843uad)
P} OEZZ (RUI)
pajUU 6777 1R3UDD
pajlw] 8777 1R43Ua)
pojlw) 777 1eijua)
PUUILT 9ZFT 1ejuad)
palWn 4777 1843Ua0
PaUW $Z77 1enjuady
PUWN €777 R340
pejlwn 7777 1eljuad
pajw | 727 18ua)
pajw QZZZ jenuad
paalw g17Z7 1e13ua)
palw 8477 1enua)
pajlw /177 1BilUa)
paliw 9177 jeajua)
PN G177 1eliuad
pajw $177 jesjuad
PEUWR €177 1R3U35
pPaiwLT TLZZ tedjual
pajlwn L1ZZ yeliuad
P QLZZ enual
pajlwn 627 1eauad
PajlLN 877 1eNUad
Auedwon

BLERIVE
BSERIVE
069LT¥6
LS06Z¥6
9606ZIk6
LrEgTre
6PLZ006
£880006
990868
9167668
99£7006
GZ.7006
6675868
DLSELYE
LLvPR68
61¥GB68
00trRes
0r0Z106
v£L7668
£907868
1987668
G8BZ668
6967006
200£668
+950€06
LOE6YYE
L6TT006
P089006
8586006
91¥L1I06
LL26406
0249006
TEGLLER
1825k06
190.668

Jaqunp o3

psuwWL /77 TRAUED
PajILLY 977 1RIUaD
P GZZ 1RIUSD
pajiwn $77 1esjua)d
p3UWIT £72 12IIUSD
P3| 77 jedjuad
pajl] g7 12J3UaD
pajLuy /7 jeijuajy
palWI |77 1BeJIua)
pajlin §1Z 1esjuad
pajuu £17 jeljuad
Pl 71Z Yejuad
pa3WI |17 1e43ua)
pajiwi g1z 1eajuad
pou] 97 jeua)
o] 67 1eajuad
pajw £7 1eJ3UaD
Py 1A 1J3UaD
P LA 1RIUID
P G| A 1RIUSD
PORWLT ZLA 1RIUSD
PIWWLT LA TRIUED
P31 6A TeAURD
PaMWILT £A JRIUD
PRUWILT A Tedjua)
PUWT LOLXX 102D
P £1x 1esuad
pajuun] 11X 1e0juad
pajluL] £1X 1BIIU3D
pajuuL] 71X 1843030
pajL] OIX 18433
pajlwi] gY 1213ua3
PajiWI /X 1BIIUAD
pajwy] GX [RIIURD
palwWL] X 1R4IU3D)
Auvedwory

SLLTI06
SYPEI06
896806
TLILLTA
grLlele
EEL0LLE
L6ZGS L6
162516
S56FELS
LATAA T
LE69ZLe
69EVTLE
£L09868
0719706
6706106
7997006
LTl0Lo6
E6FB668
£758.68
£668606
TT90006
GEOZ106
860106
£00Z106
ELELL06
G00E668
8REE006
0875506
0BZIrB6B
LSEFROR
£988006
L06Z668
£297106
L£9E868
0££0006

JagquinN o3

AW £X TBAIUSD

PRI ZX TR
AL X 1RIIURD
P /LM TRIIUDD
PANWNT §1M RIS
POILLET # LM TRIIUSD
Pa)WLT ZLM 1BIUSD
POIWET | LM TRAIUSD
PO M TRIUSD
PENULT /M TRIUSY
PaULIT M TRISD
PN TM JRIIUSD
POUWET M RIS
paNWIT L£A TRIED
PaNWI] OA TRJIUBD
PRI 69A TRJIUBD
PaNILI] g9A TRIUD
PaNLI] £9A [RIWUSD
PIIWIT 99A TRJIUSD
P G9A TRIIUSD
PAUWT £9A TRIUD
PAAWY] Z9A TRIWED
P |9A 1BIWD
PaLIFT OFA TEAVD
PAILILT 6GA TEAUD
PaILIT YA TEUED
PO LGA 1RIILRD
PSULLT GGA 1RNIUAD
PAALILT FSA 12U
P £GA 1RALD
POILUIT ZGA 134D
PEILLWIT 6pA 1243U3D
PaLWLT BFA 143USD
P31 /PA TE4IUSD
PRI 9pA 1RIIUSD

Auedwo)

9967668
G9LRI06
LEGTH68
1806106
L6ERTI06
0S.2668
vrIrile
0660£1L6
0460716
9LL6116
LGELLEG
£¥69016
GEG9L06
62L¥506
G665F06
24597006
0Z0E006
¥ORG0LE
0476168
65/9606
9£G1L806
6907106
Lk60S06
91¥Br 6
66668
7662106
SLLLLDG
6IEEODG
¥19£006
SZLLI06
0076668
ST69006
ovérLL6
616506
809¢£506

JBaquiny o

PILLY GpA 121U
POULLT bA 1RIUS)
PN E7A TEUD
PALWIN ZHA 1ENIU3D
BTNy WETRLTIER)
P3N ObA 1e1IUA)
P3N GEA 1023U3)
PN £EA RIIUDD
POIWILT 9EA 181U
PAAWLT GEA 18U
P3N pEA 181U
Pa3WLT ££A 12U
P3UWLT ZEA 183US)
PBULLT $EA 101U
panwL] OFA 1RAUSD
PaUWIT £ LA TeNUE)
P3IWLT F1A 18£U3D
PAULLT E1A 1223U3)
P33T ZLA 1RIFUT
PULNT L{A 1E23U3D

P GA TRIWD

P33T 9A 18JIU3D

P GA 1ESIUBD

P TA JRIUID
PYLILT OZN 1843U9D
pPIIULL] gLA JeuUsD
P £1N 1esuD
pajW 910 jediuay
palWIy LN 1243U8D
palWIT €10 24330
PANWL ZLM JBAU3)
AW OLN 1BAUS)D

PaALLT 6} 1RAIUST

POWLY g1 1R3UaD

POHULT 91 1RAIUSD

Auedwiod



61965F6
Z0L6EP6
0€G6EP6
OZS6EPE
T6T6EV6
A 3 40
50e6Ev6
97966¥6
(74243
GR9GEPS
LE9SEr6
GgLGEPo
¥095EPS
2956Ek6
PLLSEVE
G96SERS
QZEEEFE
PeSELro
FBGELF6
SaT6ERS
T9T6EV6
PaT6ER6
1926876
6ETOLYO
L9¥SErs
0186Ek6
P9T6Er6
2L89FP6
99€6EP6
[493%343
DEBLEPE
TTLLERE
BTESEPE
LBISERE
LbOGERS

JqUIny 03

P 0p 127 TRIUAD
PaINUE] 68177 1RIIUD)
paWIT §8177 1RI3Ua)
pajw] /9177 JeNu)
PaJIWIT 98177 Teius)
pailin 68177 1043U2)
P20 ¥R | Z7 veluss
panlu £8177 1R13Ua)
PAWILT 7Q(77 1€NUS)
pauuWL] L8177 Te13ua)d
pajwi 0g1 2z 1enuad
pajWIy 64177 YeNUB3
pajwIy 84177 1013Us)
PN L7} 77 venua)y
paWIL] 97177 1RIURD)
payWI 67177 1e0ua)
PRWILT L 7T Yenua)
pajly 77177 yeljus)
paaw £ 77 1enua)
pauwn 69177 1enua)
Py g9t Z7 1eusy
PR £9177 183UD3
PaNWI 94177 1eUa)
pajwi] 69177 1enuad
PaI #9177 1R1IUS)
pajlwi] £9177 10J3Us)
paNWIN 79177 TeNua)
Pl 9] 77 Jenua)
PaNWIT 09177 1RNUD
PaMW] 65127 Yenuady
PN 8G) 77 TRIIUSD
pajuu] G177 1enual
PaRlunT 96477 1euay
PajlW] 66177 1enual
PINUT pG)77 TN

Auedwoy

OLLSEPE
BELEEKE
VZLEEKG
DSZEERE
[dx4%a )
bWLLEVS
ogleEre
EL0tErS
BEIEYS
996ZEVE
GGEZEYD
EG68TFE
g4 3184
L6SLTP6
€L06TP6
LELBTFE
EvL8TIrG
[AATEAL
L188T¥6
965LTF6
S654Tk6
9.887P6
9106Z¥6
066L7¥6
L8GLTk6
869L7¥6
rassers
DDSCEPS
B9LGES
0%£5ER6
OLEseErs
6SEGERD
8675EF6
9TGERD
£ZT5EP6

13quiny o)

palwWI] €617 181U
pouwI) 7677 183D
pawI 16177 1e13U8)
paLwiIL] 0677 124U
PANUKT 6P LZZ 1RAUSD
PoIWLT BY )77 1813U3D)
O] ZPL77 1RSI
paIwIT 9pL77 181IUS)
PoIL] G177 1RALED
PONWIT PP177 1BIIUSD
pauwiT £¥177 121U3)
PaIUNLT ZF17Z 1RIWID
pajwIT 177 181U
P 0P| 77 18309
palLWIT 6177 1eNIL3D
panlwi] 9€177 103U
PalUNT GE177 1RI3U3)D
PIWLT PELIZ 181D
pauwIN £€177 123U3)
peuI ZELZZ 11U
poawL] j£17Z 1enua)
PRILLIT OFLZT 1BIUD)
paIWIT 67177 143U
PalwWI BZ}7Z 1843U3)
PRI L7172 1e3IUaD
pajwi 97177 1eNuad
pallWL) 67177 1e13ua)
payiu ¥7177 1RNUS)
pajwWI] €717 1843u3)
popWI ZT17Z 123130
pajw 7172 1enua)d
palW] 0Z)77 138D
paywyT 6177 1813Ua)
pallWIL] 81177 18133
panwI £1177 Je)ua)

Auedwoy

6LISEVG
091SERS
1414343
6L8PEVG
LE9LTVG
¥09.7v6
109LT6
£8062F6
0BBRIFS
LT9LTvS
79061F6
1206Zk6
[£43:74 4.3
£66LT6
HRGLIV
BIBIFG
E90LEVS
eotere
FAXARY (]
9ZLEEPD
£9)EEVE
LLi6Tk6
IB06ZVE
809LZ¥6
6206Z¥6
0L6ZF6
1206T¥6
£906Z¥6
0£06Z¥6
8906TF6
1094276
96L82¥6
6L06Z¥6
LE06ZRO
PTLRIVE

laquiny o9

PAIWLT 911 ZZ 1eljuad
paiuny GLLZZ 1edjua’ly
pajlw #1177 1ejua)
pallwi] €177 1enue)
palwe] 71177 Tenua)
pauw (127 1ejueD
PaW 011727 1enuad)
pajWwy 60177 1e3ua’
paquL] 8oL 727 Yenuad
PEUWET LOLZZ 1€0u3)
PANW 90127 1e53ued
Pallw] G0L7Z7 1enuad)
payuw 0172 1edjusl
PUWLT £OLZZ 1edjua’}
PSIT Z0L7T JenUdD
pajwWIT |QLZZ 1eajuad;
P33 001 ZZ 1enuad
pajwIn 6677 1e4ju83
PaWIy B6ZZ 1enuUa)
PEIWINT L6217 1R13ua)
PEONWE] 9677 1RJ3UaD
PajWI G677 1023
panw ¥677 1e1ua0
panwy €677 1enUad
payWw 7677 1ejua)
payunT (672 1e43ua3
P3N 06ZZ 1eIUD
PapWIN $8Z2 123030
pawwLy geZz enuad
Py £877 1ejuad
paywry G877 1e.juad
Panw #8Z7 1eUa)
P £877 1ejuad
pauwI 7877 1enuad
Py 1872 1eljud)

Auedwor

PoL8TrE
Z64LTV6
£8GLIV6
06E87¥6
9IPEEFE
FBIEEPS
65EEEYE
LETEEPS
SEDEEYE
LL6TERE
8E9LTHO
609.L776
LL06TF6
[ART- T4
£8L8IVE
165LTr6
£09LTIVE
88GLIVG
986LTF6
1£88TV6
LI9LIP6
SE6RIVE
roSLIVG
072876
£69LTF6
L89LTr6
L0 TAL)
GBSLTFE
866V
£GT6EY0
¥896tEV6
EL1EERS
PLGLIP
0€85¥F6
GISLkPG

Jaqunp o)

pa3WI 0872 1B43Ua)
pajwI 8277 1R
PSNWIY ££77 104D
paIWI 9£7Z Te1aua)
pauwy 6/77 1RAuad
PRULIT PLZZ 1011U3)
paawI 7£7Z 103U
paywI /77 enuad
ol 072 1RIIUSD
PauW] 6977 1RAU3D
PauWL) §977 Tenua)
PaWIN £977 18U
palL] 9977 [eNu3)
paIT 5977 1RNUET)
paNwT $97Z 1BUSD
paNwWI] £9277 1RAUSD
palwWI 79ZZ 1e43us)
paMWL] 1977 enus)
paqwr] 0972 Tenua)
PO 6672 1RUED
pawIr 8577 10U
PaYlwI /677 enuaD
paALl 9572 1eJ3Ua)
paNwr] 6577 1eruad
PRI 1577 1213UR)
oL £677 10SUED
pawI] 7672 1RJIUS)
et 1572 1eua)
PaILILT 0§77 1eI3U3D
oW 6bZZ 1BIIUS)
AL £p77 JeNuad
PO 9¥ZT 1RIIUDD
PN GEZZ 1ENUa)
POAW] bP7Z RIS
palwr £477 1e1jUB)

Auedwor



T6809F6
01609¥6
06096
8GR09YE
96809v6
S9B09%6
6560916
o096
15809¥6
Or809v6
L1809¥6
956856
56856
L9809v6
00609¥6
E¥B09Y6
6£80916
2158096
6¥B09¥6
658096
S/809v6
68096
098096
LEBOGF6
076096
86096
168096
198096
GGBO9YE
BE609F6
68809¥6
LEG0SYE
9¥809¥6
898096
59809¥6

Jagquiny o)

pajlWIy OPSZZ 1enuad
PaaW 8677 103U
P gEG77 1eNUa)
pajwn f£677 1enua)
PRUWI 98677 |eNnua)
pan] GEGZ7 1RU3D
PaUWIL $EGTZ |RIUSD
PN EEGZZ jeIusd
pallwi ZEGZZ RIUad
PaULINT L EGTF RIUSD
PaUWIT QEGZZ Jenuad
W $7GZZ JRIIUSD
PajluIg gZ572Z [eiua)
P2y £7677 1R1UaD
PRl 97677 101juad
PajlWT 67677 1ejUa)
pauwn 7877 1enua)
payui £7677 1eua)
PRI 77527 1eUs)
PUWN |1 ZGZZ 1eNUDD
pajlli 07677 184U
payu 618Z7 eual
paywL] 1677 1edua)
pajwLy] /1677 1eJiua)
palWN 91627 1@juad
PRILWIT GLG77 1edlua)
pajlwLT #1677 1RUS)
pajlwn £1677 1@uUa)
pajwn 71672 1enusd
pajwn 1677 123U
PayWI 01677 121U
pajl 40677 181U
panw gos7z 1eue)
Pl £0G77 1R1USD
Pa)WiL] 90GZZ 1813U3D

Auedwor

SZ609%6
Y096
LPRO9%6
LE609¥6
£E809+6
faZing
6L95PPE
£F95kro
ZT195k¥6
8019¥v6
684GFF6
9866LY6
1866EF6
E1B6EV6
L986EVE
96b6EVE
LGIOkPE
COLOKPE
1695kF6
G/GSkP6
£e5akF6
S9EOkF6
YrLSPY6
LLOOVYE
€5B6EPE
[AZ4:13 4.
BE66EY6
9166t¥6
9568V
£LL6EVE6
8596E¥6
Wribttb
LI96EF6
T656LEVH
L4334

Jlaquiny 03

PaNWIT GRG77 1ejua)
paylW p0GZZ 1eJ3ua)
paywn £0577 1esual
pajt 7677 1esua)
pajwn 10677 1esuad
paNWIN 76777 1e4IUs)
paNWN |6Z77 1RNUSY
PARWIN Q4227 181Uy
payLu 68777 1eIua)
papWI 88777 1843U3%
pajwn 8777 j1enuay
PaMWIN 98777 103U37)
pajwn 68777 1e4jusl
panwN ¥8777 181D
pawn €8¢Z7 10U}
PaNWN Z/TZ7 181U
paNWI |RTZ7 1RIUED
pajlwn 08z7z 1°ua)
pajwn /277 12Ua3
pajw g/777 12ua)
pajlwn /777 1eiua)
pajwn 94777 121uUa)
PSIWIN G/77Z TRIWID
PSUWIT p£7ZZ TRIWED
pajun €477 1@Uad
pRuWIN 74277 1RAUE3
pajiun L/277 1euss
pajwir p/277 1eNusd
pajlung 69227 1ehuUsd
pajlui g9Z77 1@usd
pajuny f9277 1esusd
PN 65777 10I3Ua3
PSILWIT P9TZZ 10033
PaIWIT £9777 1RIIUSD
P 79777 1enua)

Auedwon

LLP6LERE
YEPEEYE
L9L6EPE
8BZ6EV6
617616
6TH6TPE
986EV6
Z000¥+6
6856EF6
6EVOEYE
TTS6EP6
99t6t¥e
L1E6EF6
0LE6EYE
E626EP6
L6T6tY6
L6Z6EF6
6676EF6
ZLEGEVS
G8956P6
9976LP6
L9768P6
65T6ERE
0856ErS
LETGEYS
TLT6ERE
668LEVE
09086
96LLERE
£79/806
L94EY6
9RZ6EPS
SLT6EVE
D9Z6ErE
G9ZoEPE

JaquinN oy

PINWE 19222 18NUSD
PRUIT 09277 1RNUST
P 66777 18U
PN GEZTF YRIIUSD
P LTI 1RNUID
palli 96777 Jenuay
pejlLI 66777 100U
padlIn #GZZZ 18Nu80)
PaJILIN £6777 jR4IU8D
paju 76777 181ua)
PRI LE777 1RIIUSD
paylwI QG772 1BAUSD
payWn 6¥727 10NUa)
pojlwn 8777 18480
pauwny 277 1.U7
paWIT 9777 1213030
palW GpZZZ 1R4IU8D
pajILIN] #1277 1043U80)
PajWIN] €277 123U30)
PayW] Z¥ZZ7 1843Ua)
PaUWR LPTZT 1D
pajiwi gpE77 1RluU=)
PN 68727 TRIUSD
PRI BETZZ 1euUs)
PsUWIT LETZZ 10NU3D
P3UWIT 9E7ZZ 103U
P GEZZZ 101U
paLIr] pETZ7 101U
pajW gg777 yenua)
paLur] ZgZ77 1es3ua)
PN LETZZ 1813U3)
pallUI 0EZZ 1eIua)
Pt 62772 1BJ3U8D)
paalw RZZZZ 1eua)
panwin £7z7Z7 1enuad

Auedwon

(R TA11 4]
FigA: 114
L8T6E¥H
[AgA 134
LLI6EYE
[43'} {ad
659FEF6
689FEY6
8996
£99FEP6
959FEP6
LIZEEYH
GTFEEPS
051EEYE
T61EEPE
ELGHERG
6656EF6
L68GYYE
0LZ6EVD
BIL6EVH
PLIGEVS
Priotre
L¥L6EYE
6976tr6
76T6Lr6
6LLFEVE
859rEbe
Ak i3
la'idid)
969FEV6
LELEEVE
Eidiag:
OvLEEPE
GILEEre
60LEERE

J1squing 07

P 97777 1e3ua)
PN 67727 18nua)
PINWNA pITIT 1eNU3
PAWIY £7777 1RIUSD
P ZTZZT 1eAURD
PalW JZZZ7 euad
Pa3WLY 0Z7ZZ 123U83
PRI §1Z77 1@AUSD
P3N G777 1BIUID
pauw L1777 1e3uad
pajWwn 91777 1enual
PRI pITZZ 1RU)
PSUWILT £17Z7 10NUSD
palWwn) 71777 1enual
pajlWr (1727 1enuad
pajwn pi7Zz 1enua)
paW 60277 103U3D
pajWL gOTZZ 1enua)
pajwn L0777 1enuad
P 907ZZ 183UaD
PLWIT §0777 1R1(UID
PN $0777 181U
pajwi £0777 18U
paywi 70777 1ejUa5
payw 10777 RAua3
pajl] 0077 1enua)
PR 6677 TRIUSD
P3N 86177 TRUSD
pajiw L6127 1enuady
PIUWE 96177 1eua)
P 66177 Telluad)
P2WT 6177 101U
palW €6177 1813U3D
P 261277 1843USD
palWy |6LZZ 1eIuad

Auedwor



LEITH6
0929%6
ERIGHE
SL1TIPE
LE0Z9¥6
L8079%6
65079%6
16819¥6
LEBLIPE
7641906
9/19r6
LZLI9rE
9E919¥6
6LLI9FE
099196
159196
619196
610E5¥6
9LL19v6
66919%6
8LLL9P6
6P919P6
GZ0EIP6
810€9¥6
878196
B/919v6
&rLI9v6
T6919%6
99 L9¥6
01915¥6
6 L9F6
SI¥I9v6
BUELGP6
OEEI9F6
£0079p6

Jaquiny o3

PO 9B9ZZ 18117
AW 58977 jeijua)
Pa)WIT 48977 10JUBD
P £89ZZ (1Y)
PEILLIT 78972 1243UD)
panwi 1§9ZZ 1esuad
PR3N 0RYZZ 1RNUSD
PRI 6972 1RNIUD)
Pl 97977 1RIUa)
A ££977 1eUBY
P /977 1e1ua)
paluNT 6£977 1R13US)
Al +£977 1R1U3)
paLWI] ££977 1842
oW 1£972 1213
PRI 0£97Z 1843097
PaWI £9977 1e3UR)
P 89977 enua)
PONUNT /9977 1213U8)
AWM 99977 jenua)
3L 59977 1e1Ua)
P3N $99ZZ 1RaIu)
paNWIT 79977 1213U3Y
PaWI 19977 1eAU3)
PaILLIT 09977 12432
PaIHIN 6GIZZ 104D
PaWINT 8972 JRAIUID
PAULIT £G9TT 1E43U2T
PaLLNT 95T 18IS
PaUI §G9ZZ 1RAUST
PR3N $G97T 1BIIUDI
Paju] £6972 1Riua)
paL] Z69ZZ 1eNua)
pasuu] [G9ZT 1esuad
paaLu 6b97Z 10IIET

Auedwon

661906
0i819p6
7£919%6
86ELGVE
G/68Gk6
0Ty Love
GGEL9PE
9Er19P6
SO1E9¥6
6L089%6
960896
060t9r6
L6086
0vB6G¥k6
06LL9V6
SLELIFE
F9609%6
S¥609ro
B90IIP6
087996
86L66F6
BLI6GF6
FIL65Y6
160976
£0686r6
(8415447
FoBI9¥6
06685¢6
I8066k6
FOLL9YE
6£06Gr6
TI68Gk6
Ir809¥6
rigagré
608096

J3quiny oy

pajuny gy9zz7 1eiuad
paywn /#9777 1eNjuUa)
pajlwty 9¥977 JRIJusD
P3lWIL GPGT7Z 1RNJua)
palwn ¢9ZZ 1eNuaD
pPawn £¥977 1eNUaD
Py 7977 1e3ua)
P3UWLT Lp977 1RIIuaD
Pallwn ov977 1eua)
P3UWI 6£9ZZ 1°1IUDD
PalWi] BE9ZZ 1RUAD
P3N ££97Z 1@AjUa0
P3N 9€977 18Uy
PN §£9Z7 1enua)
PN FEGZT TRIUST
pajwi €€977 1R
paUWIY 7€977 11U
Pl LEGZY TRAUSD
Payw 0E977Z 1®NUSS
PaWN 67977 181U
PaWIN £7977 1B13UaD
pajwny 97977 1@Aua)
palWI] SZ9ZZ 1BNUSD
P33T $797Z 181UaD
PalWI £7977 1RAUSD
pavwn 77927 1enuad
Pauwi L2977 18ua)
palunT gz9Zz 1843ua3
patN 61922 10402
PaAWLT 81977 1enua)
pAUW LI97Z 18N1U8D
palw 91977 1eljual
Pl §1977 120ud)
PIRUNT PL9ZZ 1RHUaD
payn £1927 1enuad

Auedwa)

Z0R09%6
LIPS
DERO9¥E
SLTeGr6
G806
L6409%6
T6L09¥6
L1809%6
908096
E8L09%6
E6L09F6
69096
9ar6Gr6
62F65P6
EEEBEH
yLI6SP6
670656
640656
2076576
0L06SKE
8G68GF6
00685+6
YaB809Y6
8¥B09F6
69809%6
1880976
6L609F6
456096
9£809%6
GL609F6
¥9809¢4
ZE965¥6
97965F6
GGG45PE
SB965YS

Jaquiny o)

PRUWIT Z1977 1003U3)
PAJWIT | 1§77 18JJUa5
pauwy] 1977 103Uy
PajWIL] 60G7Z 101U
PRI §09ZT RN
PauW] £097Z 16433
pawWL] gOgZZ 1eNus)
PaW] 0977 1RIIUID
palWi 0977 1eia)
PN £0927 TRIIUSD
P3UWLT 7097Z 1BRU3)
PaNWIT L0977 104u3)
PRI 009ZZ TRIIU)
PRAIILIN 66GZZ 1B
PUULT 84GTZ TR
PRI f66Z7 1R1USD
P 95677 TRNUIS
PIUWIT GaGZT Tenua)
PANWIT 6677 18NUAD
PalWL] £5G77 1RJIUSY
pajiuny 76677 10ua3
PIUUIT [4GZT 184U
PaNWI (6677 103U
PINLL] 6RGTZ RIUS]
PRUUIT £8C77 JRAIUID
Pl 9877 1RAUF)
paywl] GgG77 1enual
PSUUNT pREZZ 1BNUY
PIUWIT £8C77 10U
panwW 78677 1etius)
PSIWIT [8GZZ 1R4IUS)
polLWIT (OBSZZ 18U3)
pajlw /677 1BJUS)
PojLN 87677 |B1UB)
PRI £G77 1ejuU)

Auedwo)

TI665P6
LGLEGFE
26E65F6
PrTesys
92065¥6
8EVLIFE
18EL9¥H
0P68SY6
TP 19¥6
FaElore
PILLo9PE
£6EL9YE
WELSFE
PoILIvE
PEELGYE
rL6ake
o)
TIEOLFS
0865F6
GoleGPe
96856
01656
LEQOSHE
Z068SPe
9GE09F6
68019¥6
62609%6
26019%5
L601L9¥6
TERO9PE
9y 609+6
FE609T6
LT609%6
0L809v5
r1609¥6

Jaquny o)

paNW 94677 1RNUED
paiuI 6677 1eiuad
POIW] #2677 1R4UID
PaNWIT ££977 18USD
paMWIT 7677 1eniua)
palw LLS77 1enued
popwn 04677 yenuad
PN 69677 123Ul
PajuI] 89577 1ejual
P33T L9677 (R13uU8)
Pl 99577 1013Ua)
pauLLLT 59577 1e13U2D
PIUWL] #9577 1R1U3D
P3N 79677 1euad)
palIWI 19577 |RAuaD
panL 09577 1eua)
PSUWIT 66577 1BJIUDD
pajIwL] 85677 1eNIuad
pajwi £6677 1e0uss
pALIT 95677 (@AY
paItW] G677 1RAIUad
PRAUUNT PEEZT RIUSD
PRI £66ZZ 1BNIUD
pajwyy z6677 yenual
PaLT LGG77 183U3)
pPaj 08677 1e1jUa)
pajlwi 6¥GZZ 1243U3D
PaWI] §P5ZZ 1RAIUD
PaluT [pG771BAUDD
PajlI 9677 TRIIU)
Pt GPGZZ jenual
P #1677 181080
paNWI £4577 1eNuUad
pajwy 7p677 Jeua)
pajlun 1¥5Z7 1eRURD

Auedwo)



986F8P6
IAYAYA,
LTTLLVS
0¥ LLe
FATAYA LS
E8ZLLVE
9TLLve
0ZELLYE
9SZLLFE
[AZAYES
raA¥ay
0ETLLKE
S0ZLLvG
0LZLLYE
bOrLLYS
SGELLVS
T9ELive
20ELLPE
6LZLIVE
OPLLive
GTELLVG
E6LLLFG
LwZLLPS
ITAYA L
9L70L¥6
£870Lv6
1i70iv6
£5704¥6
LGZ0LP6
+0004P6
£S00Lb6
80BG&IVE
LE86IF6
£8L69V6
GERGIVE

Jaquny o)

pajur] gggzz yenuad
pajlul 67877 1eNjual)
pollUI 87877 1e1US)
pajwi 67877 1eljusd
pPajlun p7877 10nUad
palwn £7827 1enual
pajuur] 27877 Yenuad
palw |ZRZ7 1enuad
P31 O0Z8Z7 1RAUID
P 61877 1RNUSD
paW] g§LRZ7 1ejuad
Py £1877 tesjual
palWNT G877 1RAURD
pajiwl] G877 1eiua}
P £1827 1RIUAD
Py 71877 1enua)
pajuny | 1877 1esjuad
Paj 0LRZZ 1enua)
palw] 60877 yeua)
pajLr] gOgZZ 1R
Pa1WLT L0877 TeRUsS
PajLLI] 90877 YeuIUad
P&l GOg77 weauad
PN $08ZZ 1011ua3
paywy £08Z7 1843UsD
pallwi Z08ZZ 1esjuad
P 10877 yenuad
pallli QORZ7 yesuad
P §6/77 TRIIUBD
PalW] g6/77 Yenua)d
palw] 677 yenuad
PRI G6LZZ YeUSS
RN 66L77 1RIUSD
PaNWLT ¥6/77 10IJUST
pelLN) £6422 TRIU8D

Auedwo)

£9469¥6
906696
09.L6976
FEI6IF6
66689%6
£5L89%6
GL989%6
0698916
96989¥6
91989%6
0198916
6r989+6
61989%6
109896
086896
918896
FLERIPE
189896
T6989F6
99989%6
9658916
65896
£0989%6
£1989%6
T1LR9¥6
04989+6
LT989%6
LI989%6
929896
$G9R9¥6
0E98H6
66689+6
886896
L0489%6
5898916

Jaquiny 03

PIIWI Z6£77 18I3USD
PANWI 16/77 104D
PAIWIT 0627 104D
POULILT 6877 18IS
PalLUIT 8B/77 10IIU3)
PUUNT /B£77 1RJIUSD
oMWY 9§7Z 1803
PauLILY GB/ZZ TeJIUS)
POMLLT pRLZT TEIIUSY
PaILILT €877 1BAUBD
PaILILY 78/77 1843037
PR |8£77 18IS
PaIILINY 08/7Z 103U
PaNWIT 62/77 1e13UD)
PAILWIN §//77 1013ua)
PAIT £/£/77 Te13ua)
PaWIN 97777 1813US)
PAIWI G/£77 1e11ua)
PAILLIN //77 1013U3)
PILWIN £//77 1813U3)
PRI T£/77 TRIIUR)
PRI L£/77 TRIIUS)
PAIWNT 0£LZZ 184308)
PRI 9/ 77 1R1IUDD
PAINWIT §9LZZ 184U
pawwI /9/77 1esIua)
PaINWI] §9/77 1R1IUD
PaNWI $9/77 1R1IU)
PRILIN £9/77 101IUS)
PAINWI 79LZZ 101303
PRI 1977 1013UBD
paNWI 09/77 1e1Iua)
PaNWIN 66/77 1e13ua)
paawWI 85/77 1eAIua)
PaLN /G/77 1BNUD

Auedwo)

099896
£9989%6
05989+6
865896
209896
GT989F6
¥r989¥6
£1989%6
908£9+6
[#44%: 04
S6EEIVE
9arEIPE
EBELIPE
LTTEIWE
£L2E9¥6
€llegrs
yZLESre
BLLEGPE
LLDEGY6
50896
TE0ESY6
P50E9r6
TS0E9¥6
£L0E9¥6
620t9+6
£I0t9¥6
LEOESPE
LZ0E96
SrOt9re
FR0E96
0S0t9r6
LPOTSPe
690E916
ES0E9P6
FZ0EIP6

JaquinN 03

POAW 96777 18AUST
paAWI §6/77 1BIUS)
PINWI] 6/77 10U
PNWI £6/77 18U
PaNW) 76/77 183U
PaMWIT 16/77 1BJIUD
WL 06/77 1013US)
PUWI 6¥/77 183U
PaLWIL] 8F/77 101U
PIUWNY 112277 101U
PaWI 9p£77 1e3US)
POYWI GF/77 103U
PRI P £77 [RIUID
PaYWI £p/77 1IUS)D
PO 7H/77 TRIIUID
PRI L4/7Z TeNIUa)
PO OF£ZZ 10U
P 4§/77 121U
PIUWI §ELZZ 18D
POYW £€427 101U
oW 9££27 1013UAD
PaNLIT GE£7Z 1RNUD
pau pE/7Z TRAIUR)
PRI £E£ZZ 1eUD
PaNWI ZE£77 1eAIUI)
paIWI LE/7T 1RAIUSD)
PaILLIT OE/ZZ 1RAIUS)
PAINLIT 777 1043UD)
PRI 87277 103U
PRI 27272 10430
PONWIT 97£ZZ 1843UdD
PaNWIT GZ/77 |RAUSD
P $7/7Z 1RIIUS)
PaNWILT £7/77 1RIIUD)
paNWI 72477 |RAIURD)

Aueduwio)

OrOE9re
0T0EIP6
PEOEIKS
LLOE9K6
LB0E9F6
FI0E9F6
6P0L9P6
090£9F6
FAgHR )
190£9P6
8L0E9F6
GS0E9F6
QEOES
reLEIro
L60EIFE
L80E9%6
890L996
L50E9F6
8B0EGKG
6E0E9F6
HOEIF6
LTOEIPE
GLLEIKE
SEZZIVE
FOEZ9r6
Y6096
LBLIWE
SL079v6
LLLTOVE
L6619%6
7661976
8B6I9V6
Sl619F6
8EIIE
660E9r6

Jaquiny o3

PEIULL |Z£ZZ 1B3USD
POILLYT 07/ZZ 1831Ua0
paNWIT 61/77 TR4I)
paNWIT §1/77 1e13Ua)
PAAWN £1£77 101U
PONWLT 9}£77 1e4313D
PaNWL G /277 1B3IUST
PaNWT #1477 1033083
PRANWIT €LLZZ 181U
PaILLT 71477 jRJIUSD
PONWLT L1477 TBJIUSD
PaNWLT 01477 18J3Ua3
paNWIT 60477 TEJWE)
PalWLT 80477 1BJIUa)
pRAWIT £0£77 1RAUST
PAILWLT 90427 1BJ3U3D)
PaIWI §0£77 18JIU3)
PO $0/Z7 12J3U32)
PAILLILT £04ZZ 183D
PAILLLT Z0£ZZ 1RIIUSD
PAWLT L0£Z7 1RJIUBT
PaILLT 00£ZZ 1eued
PaHLILT 669ZZ 183U
P3WLT 86922 183U3D
PONWNT £6977 1B43UD
P 94677 1RJIUSD
POLWIT G6977 1E1IUDD
POLINT F69ZZ 1B41U8D
POUUILT £697Z 1B43USD
PaYLILT Z69ZZ 1843USD
PIWIT LE9ZT 1eUaD
PILLIT 0697Z 124342
PaNWL] 68977 1BILSD
PANWL] 88977 18IS
AL /8977 1R4S)

Auedwor



L6g1586
S177686
6517586
TGLLE86
IEE1686
8r07S86
GZ0TSR6
0LE7586
£6E7586
SEETSBE
906£586
081586
¥917586
F9TZ686
o g
9681586
8E€TIS86
FAsiyat-L)
00€E 156
TLEELSE
8L£8046
TL18056
6918056
Fr00G6
8L+0066
FTZ00S6
L6P00S6
£670056
FRP0056
8/186F6
£8186k6
LTEREVS
81866
901866
9GZR6¥E

laquiny 03

pajwg g1 sdway jeussnpu)
Pajlu /| sdway 1eLiasnpuy
paalwy] 91 sdwaj jeLsnpy|
pajiwily g sdway jeLnsnpu
pajwr #| sdwa) jeusnpu)
panunT €1 sdws i 1eusnpuy
pajwr 71 sdway yeuasnpu;
PauW || sdwa jeuisnpuj
paliwry g} sdway yeLIsnpu
pajun g sdwa] jeuisnpu)
palWT g sdwisj jeuIsnpUl
pajwe] 7 sdwaj yeuisnpuy
palwi] ¢ sdwa] yeuysnpuy
pajwr § sdwaj eLnsnpu)
patwiL ¢ sdwa | jeunsnpu)
patunt ¢ sdwisy jeulsnpuy
paLwiy 7 sdwaj yeuIsnpuj
pajtwg | sdwa] yeulsnpu|
PAUWWIT 69627 TR1U)
PN L9627 1RAIUA)
PaIWIT 99677 1R1IUDY
PANWILY 69677 12U
P3N $9477 1eua)
PRI £967Z TeUa)
pajWI 79677 12LaY
pajwI 19677 1eJ3u8)
PaUWIT 09677 TRIIU)
PINWIT 65677 18IV
PaYLIN 96677 18IS
PaUWI] [GTT 103UDD
PRIT 9667 TEIIUS)
PalWLIT 56477 18NUa)
Py #6677 TRIUSD
Pa)WIT £5677 10U
pajwr] 76677 jesua)y

Auedwo)

vlolare
GEBL6VE
TI8L6k6
SLLL6RE
665L6V6
2905616
66056F6
Y0566
£LBPGVO
¥L8¥ere
[d-2idi )
899P6F6
09966
LL9PEVE
GEIPEPE
06166F6
6E0G6r6
1i0S6¥6
05T 156
(1114504
69Lbev6
¥89p6ro
6rLbere
OF9rare
LL9veve
SP9L6vE
9e8L6P6
6524605
LA 10 )
S0LLEPE
£80L6¥6
8E0L6k6
£90L676
851%6k6
866676

laquiny 07

paNWIC 15622 1P1UA)
YW 0G6ZZ TRIUID
PN 667 1ENUA)
P LP67Z YRIIUTD
PAWIT 91672 101U
PN GF672 1BAUBD
PRI pP6ZZ 1RIAUDD)
PONWET E762Z 10137
palwI ZP6ZZ 121D
paWIT {622 TP1USD
PN OF672 1BAUBD
PaNWIT 6E6ZZ 1BIIUID
PIUWLT REFZZ 1EIIUID
PRI Z£6ZZ TRAIUS)
padwI 9E6ZZ 18a30aD
palLI] SE67Z 1BRUD
PaNLIT PEEZZ 1RAUSD
PajwI] ££622 1e1U2)
Pl TE62Z 14U
panun 1E67Z 1R1U)
PNWYT 05672 183D
PINWIT 67672 1B1ILSD
palwWY] 97677 1203083
AN L7672 10433
PaUWNT 97677 1B1IUD
PaNWI §7672 1BAU)
PINWNT $T672 113D
Pl £2622 10NURD
PO 77672 1)
PIUWIT 07671 141D
PANWIT 61677 181D
payu 1672 11U
PINLNT 91622 TE4IUSD
PalWI §162Z 18U
PIUWNT #1672 101D

Auedwo)

16056V6
IrBréPs
gl
6Z9r6F6
18966
I29P6r6
PoIv6r6
88006¥6
vL668YO
1 L668V6
Z29006P6
78868¥6
£E668Y6
86468P6
281€166
§9L68F6
[FAL0 14
P61L68F6
FrL6BYE
0£068¥6
08688P6
6Z068Y6
61068+6
L0068¥6
6006876
LL068¢6
69068F6
800686
T0068Y6
01068%6
6868816
SOL68YE
LBLG6BIS
(142,11 4]
8rT6EF6

Jaquinp 07

PaNWILT €677 1R1JUS)
ALY L1677 1RNUSD
PANWIT 0L6ZZ 1BAIUSD
PN GDGTZ 1BIUBD
PALWIT 80477 184U
PINWLY £062Z 101IUS))
PRI 904ZZ 121D
PaNWIT GO6ZZ 1B1IU2D
AWK $OSZZ 121UDD
paNWI £0472 1243U3
PaNWL] 70677 18AU3D
PNLAT |0AZZ 1RIIUDD
PANLIL] 006ZZ 1RIIUED
P 68ZZ 111U
palLWLI 96827 TENUAD
pauwL) £6527 1RIuaD
PONWLT 16ZZ 111U
PANWIT 698ZZ 1RIIUE)
PaNWIY 88877 181U
PaNWLY 987 124333
pauLT pRRZT 1€HUS)
PaILLIL £9877 101U
PaNWIT 7897 YEI3US)
PSNWIY |§8ZZ 1B1IUSD
PaNWIY DRRZZ 1RAUS)
paNwIT 6/877 1BAIUSD
paUWIT 87877 1e1US)
PaILL] £/877 JR13US)
p3NWIT 5,877 11U
pallLYY G/877 1RA3ua)
PIUWI] $/877 13U
PSILIL ££877 111D
paNWIT |/BZ2 1RSUBD
pSUWI /877 113USD
oMW 69877 13U3D

Auedwod

LEPEBYE
6Tr68Fe
T1E68¥6
0ZZ68¥6
£0E68Y6
fL168Y6
£2068¥6
08068F6
99068%6
¥E068F6
£90686
£906876
9£068v6
G8688¥6
g7z88k6
S06.8v6
Fr8.LeYVE
LITLRY6
GCEL8YE
PTLRFE
BLzigre
BEGIBPE
SE998¥6
S0BS8YE
Lr958¥P6
00958F6
S86L8Y6
£PGL8P6
89758P6
GL1S8P6
0£048P6
Pelaave
59058F6
100G8¥6
bb6rer6

Jaquiny 0)

pajl] 99§77 1RIU3D
pajiLIT £9877 1eNUa)
pajwi §9877 JeIuaD
PAINLLT G99ZT 12i3Ua)
PaILI $9RZZ TRAUE)
PAMWIT £9877 10133
YW 29972 1243U3)
paNWIT L98ZZ 1eNua)
paLT 0987 [2A1U)
PaLIT 66877 11N
pallLI 95877 1eIWa)
pajuLL 6877 18U
PIULIT GERTT TR
PaILLT PEEZZ JENUSD
PRI €£687Z 1RUD
pajwWI 76877 1eIWa)
paLIK] 1GR77 1RAUED
palNLY] 0GEZZ 1BIAD
PN 64877 TRNUS)
PANWIT §¥E77 TR1IUSD
PaWUNT 2pRTZ 1043033
AN Gp9Z7 Tenua)
PalWI] PFE7Z 1BIILAD
PaNWIT £4RZZ 1RAU3D
paNw] ZpRTZ 1ea3Uad
PIUUKT LHRZZ 1R4IU33
paNwWL] 0¥E77 jeliua)
PSMWILT 6£877 12NIUa)
PINWIT BEGTT 184IUSD
PIUWILT LERZZ 103D
pawL] 9ERZZ Jenuas
PSHWI pERZZ 1BJ3UD
pajui] £E§7Z R4IUAD
PauWIT 7877 184333
pauIT LERZZ TRNUa)

Auedwon



LLEDSB6
6680686
65L0586
0tr058e
81F0GRE
620586
GEFOGB6
180586
980686
POrOa86
SrPOGR6

JaquinN o)

P §9 SIIAIIS ||oJARd WO
PRI 65 $DAIBS jIoIABY IUWIQ
PO 85 SADIAIES jlouhey WD
PRI LG $3DIAI3S ||0dARy lULLQ
PEILWIT 95 $331A085 jolhed UWQ
P3IWIT GG S3DLAIRG [0IARY UG
PIILUIT G SBDIAIBS 10JARY WO
pajln €5 S92JA1S5 J1ClAeg IUWO
PaUILT 76 S3D1A13S N10IARg LD
palWL] |5 S321AISS [0.ARY IULLD

PSILILT 0 SIIAISS [10IABL WD

Auedwoy

6010586
960586
10586
L5+0586
¥9¥0586
1810586
61¥DG86
02¥0586
84¥0586
S6E0586
D6£0586
70586
LEr0586
G1P0586
HOP0S86
£5E0G586
L0¥0S86
BOY0S86
£L£0686
97¥0586
6EF0GB6
P6£0686
96£0586
¥Ir0s86
L¥¥0686
£1F0586
£0K0SR6
9980686
69ETE96
6PSLE9G
0£7Ie96
9661E96
L£99796
89796
1698796

Jaquiny o)

PAIWL g 59214135 1j0IKER 1UWID
PaMWL] g S3LAIIS 10JARY 1UWIG
3l £ 5321495 10JKEY 1UWQ
palWIT 9 $331AIRS N10ULRY UG
PaItWI GF SaDIAI3S 110JAB ILWQ
P3N t $3DIAISS 10IKRY UG
PRI £F S9D1AJS J10JARY ILWQ
PAIWIN 7y s321A195 N10uhed (UWO
PaNWIT Ly SBJIAISS T10JARd IULLQ
PAILWIT OF SB21AISS )1UAR U
P3IWIT 6E SIDUAIAS 10.REY (LUWIQ
Pa1lWIT E SADIAIIS (10.ked (UWIQ
pajlWI £ sa3jAlag 1j0JAed JLWQ
PajWL] g sadjAIDs 1)04ARy U
PRI G SB21AIAS Tiauked UWLIQ
P PE SAIAIIS T104ARd WD
PN €€ SBDIAIRS N10UAE] UWQ
palLLIT] ZE $831AI3S 10.RE] (UWID
Pl LE 5821A195 (10.REY UMD
PalLLIN O s321AI9S (10.ARd lUWID
pallWI 7 S3IAIAS (j0.KE] LUWID
PaILLIT £7 s8MAI9S (10.KEd UWLID
pallWIL 97 SaXAIIS (10T lULID
PANWILT §7 samAlas 1|0uhRd lUWIQ
PAILT #7 sa3AIaS Jj0ukEd UWID
PANWILT £7 $231A135 jjouked 1LUWD
PaIWLT TZ S33tAIag Yj0lked ILUWLIQ
PRIWLT |7 $30LA136 jj0ukE] LD
P gL 931135 (j0ukEd UMD
PaWL] § L S36AI3S (j0IAR lUWD
PRILWLT ¥1 S32MAIIS (j0LRE WD
PILWLT 1 S3MAIIS (j0IAEY WD

PallWI] 6 S3IAIAS |0JARY [WWID
P3N § 5331A135 jouhed LUWQ

PN § SBILAIAS J]01AR LUWIQ

Auedwon

F189796
99196
00/87%6
LBELLB6
048186
BIELLRG
0Z.8/86
PELBIRG
DS/8/86
SKILLBG
65/8/86
¥ii8{86
BLIBLBE
16/8.186
€L14486
B60LLB6
¥F69.86
6589486
2659/86
599486
I799/86
9799486
Zr59/86
GBL8.86
0LLLLBE
LELGLB6
0L55/86
01¥5.86
9507586
£8Y1686
2102686
8107686
0761686
GL&6LGRE
2161586

Jaquinp o3

PaILIUIT § SADALSG (104 LU
PaUIT 7 S321AIS 11014k UG
pajln | 58314185 J10Jdeg (WY
P 6@ scla] jeLsnpu)
PaWILT +3 sdwa 1eLsnpu|
pauwL g8 sdwa) 1euisnpu)
pajwi] 78 sdway 1eusnpu
pajiuy g sdwa] jewnsnpu)
pajlwy gg sdwa| jewsnpu|
pajlwLy ¢f sdwaj jeuisnpu
paawt] g7 sdwa] 1eussnpu
panwty ££ sdwa] 1eLisnpu
panwi 9/ sdwa | yeLsnpu)
pawi 67 sdwal jesnpu
palWwI £ sdwaL 1eLasnpu|
pawI €2 sdwaL Jepasnpu|
palwI 7Z sdwaL yeLsnpu
panwi 1/ sdwa] yeuisnpu)
paiiwi 0z sdwa 1eLasnpul
papwty g9 sdwa] yeuIsnpu]
paauwiy g9 sdwa) yeLsnpu
pajwny /9 sdwa] jeuIsnpu]
pajwy 99 sdwa] 1euisnpu|
paywi g9 sdwaj yeussnpul
pajun 9 sdwaj jeunsnpul
pajw £9 sdwa] jeunsnpuj
paaw Zg sdway 1euisnpu|
paw 9 sdwal yeLisnpu
pajuw g sdway eLasnpu
panwi 46 sdwa] 1euisnpu
panwi gg sdwa] jeu3snpu)
pawi £g sdwa] 1euisnpu
pawI 95 sdwa| jeusnpu)
pajwi ¢ sdwal 1eLisnpu
pajwL] ¢ sdwa ) YeuIsnpul

Auedwioy

££407586
607586
61£1586
BSZIS86
£511586
p6ETa86
BBEZGBE
£LE2686
0177586
£I07586
6GETE86
1SETG86
01£7586
9577586
6807586
Ir0TS86
8971486
81LTSBG
GIETS86
GoTTSE6
GBZIGRG
TLETSE6
ooy A% 1Y
2042586
6071586
BBYIS86
WPZIGRG
GETTSRG
9TLIGRG
£177586
6576386
037586
12175686
0707586
19£7586

JaJuInN 93

pauwl £ sdwia) Jeuisnpu)
pa3MLLT 74 sdwia) TelIsnpu|
pajwi |g sdwa) jewsnpu
paawL] oG sdwa jeusnpuy
paywl 6+ sdwaL reuasnpu|
panwt gr sdwa) Teu3snpy|
paywn /i sdwaj Teu3snpu
paywr 9% sdwa 1euIsnpu|
pajun sp sdwa] jeulsnpu)
pajwLy g sdwa) jeuIsnpu|
pajwr] £ sdwa L jeLnsnpuy
pajwit zv sdway jewysnpu|
panwey L sdwaj jeLIsnpu|
paywl o sdwa] yeLsnpuy
PaULT g€ sdwa 1eUIsnpu
paxwi 8¢ sdwa 1euisnpu)
payuwp) g sdwa] euasnpy)
paawi] 9¢ sdwa | jeLiisnpuj
pawl] g sdwaj jeusnpuj
pajwiL] ¢ sdwa 1euIsnpuj
paawit] €€ sdwa jeLnsnpu)
pajwi] Zg sdwa ] jeuisnpuj
pauwr L€ sdway jeu3snpu)
pajtwi Qg sdwa) jeLysnpu|
paguwi 67 sdway jeuisnpuj
pajwi] gz sdwaj jeUIsnpu)
paw] £Z sdway jeasnpuy
panwi 67 sdwa) jenasnpul
paywt] g7 sdwaj jeulsnpu|
palwL] +7 sdia| jeinsnpu
palwn €7 sdwasy 1euisnpu|
papwi zz sdwaj jeuisnpul
pajtun Lz sdwaj yeusnpu|
paAWN 07 sdwa jeuisnpu|
pajwn 61 sdwal euisnpul

Auedwosy



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Centrat V61 Limited 5013058
Central V53 Limited 3984357
Central W17 Limited 12N
Centrai B12 Limited 9453761
Central X5 Lymited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Centrai G10 Uirited 9287029
Centrat G171 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Centrai G13 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9285764
Centrat G5 Limited 9286913
Central Gé Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
LCentral G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central 82 Limited 9166938
Central D16 Liméted 9156479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Central E12 Limited 9181302
Central E13 Limited 9181064
Central £14 Limited 9181091
Central E15 Limited 9181118
Central E16 Limited 9181173
Central E17 Limited 9181149
Centrat E18 Limited 9181187
Central E19 Limted 9182814
Central E2 Limted 9181048
Central E20 Limited 9182885
Centrat E3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central ES Limited 9181139
Central E$ Lirnited 9181121
Central E7 Limited 181441
Central E8 Limited 9182615
Lentral E9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited 184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 185941
Central F12 Limited $185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central F14 Limiteg 9187168
Central F15 Limited 9185965
Central F16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Narne
Cenkral F5 Limited
Central Fé Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Central F$ Limted
Central G14 Limited
Lentral G15 Limited
Central G16 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H10 Limted
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Lirmited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Lentral H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central Hi1 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central H5 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central H7 Lirmited
Central H9 Limited
Central |1 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 11 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central %4 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Centrat |12 Limited
Central M Limited
Centrat 15 Limited
Central |6 Limited
Central 7 Limited
Central I8 Limited
Centrat 19 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
918560
9185711
9130158
9288360
9188267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9188513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9188134
9288402
9288387
9288606
9288276
9288273
9288391
9288519
9288339
9288303
9290148
9288299
9288268
9288297
9288323
9288377
9288689
9289738
9290246
92907237
9290219
9290269
9288371
9188475
9288530
9288549
9288483
9288639
9188640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

|. BDO Fixed Set fee |

Central CC151 Limited
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited
Central BB44 Lirnited
Central 511 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 8 Limited

Central ZZ779 Limited
Central AA173 Limited
Central AA139 Limited
Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited

Central BB193 Limited
Central AA256 Limited
Central ZZ754 Limited
Central ZZ960 Limted
Central B20 Limited
Central ZZ94 Limited
Central ZZ255 Limited
Central AAT50 Limited
Central BB163 Limited
Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited

Central BB194 Limited
Central GG164 Limited
Central AA124 Limited
Central ZZ785 Limited
Central BB26 Limited
Central BB37 Limited
Central ZZ177 Limited
Centrat ZZ688 Limited
Central AA316 Limited
Central BB39 Limited
Central GG122 Limited
Central BB46 Limited
Central 019 Limited
Central ZZ796 Limited
Central CC121 Limited
Central P19 Limited
Central Z7 Limited
Central ZZ154 Limited
Central CC152 Limited
Centrat ZZ44 Limited
Central GG204 Limited
Central BB114 Limited
Central ZZ131 Limited

0.10
0.39
2,22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4.99
5.65
5.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
9.02
9.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.24
18.60
19.09
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
22.71
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26,53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 77649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Centrat CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 22942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Lirnited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31
3

.55
.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41.

67

44.53
45.96
46.33

46.
48.
49,
49,
51,

37
65
16
a1
28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
1
11
11

11,
11.
46
.57
.59

11
1"
1

.03
.06
.23
.23

26
37



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Centrat U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited
Central AA353 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited
Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Lirnited
Central 012 Lirnited
Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited
Central CC143 Limited
Central 22965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central Z7529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central 22273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central 22532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AAZ41 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central 22820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Centrai B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA20S Limited
Centrat CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ731 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central 72739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
15.14
25.31

25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51

26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31

28.49
28.51

29.08
29.19
29.21

29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 22925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central 27186 Limited
Centrat ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central 27213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Centrat ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Centrat ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central 2Z767 Limited
Central 22868 Limited
Central 22867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
3312
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34,77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.4



Central ZZ617 Limnted
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AAZ51 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central 227955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Centrat ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Centrat L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ%907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central 27520 Limited
Central 27937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central 77292 Limited
Central 77831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Centrat D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
43.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
4948
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 27934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central 22923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central 22569 Limited
Central AAZ13 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central 22218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central ZZ956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central Z7521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central $6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central ZZ200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Centrat L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central 77282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ2594 Limited
Central 22614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central £Z2122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central S15 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ2172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central 22738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central Z2156 Limited
Central 72908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central 72619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central ZZ542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Centrat 77865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

61.
g1

61

61.
.80
.82
.90

61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.18
.28
.29
41
.43
43

53

77



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central 27951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ89%1 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ2756 Limited 67.28
Central At Limited 67.38
Central 72562 Limited 67.57
Central 22503 Limited 67.58
Central 22146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 27522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payratl Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ84¢ Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central 27285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AAZ01 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central 27788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limted
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central €19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central 77566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AAZ31 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG122 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Centrat R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central ZZ924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 77239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Lirmted
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AAZ260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 27952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central $13 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central 22652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.728
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
35.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ5%90 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZB17 Limited
Centrat CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central 72606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Lirnited
Central 77236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
8%.99
50.03
50.08
50.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
50.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central 22198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central 22851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 2ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12Z Limited
Central 22188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central 72875 Limited
Centrat BB13 Limited
Central Z2224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central 22967 Limited
Central 72245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central 77234 Limited
Central 27262 Limited

91
91

91
91
91
91
9
91
91
91

91.
9
.98

91
91

07
.29
91.
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
78
.85

38

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31

93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94,42
94.51

94.67
94,77
94.86
94.91

95.11

95.17
95.36
95.41

95.45
95.47
95.51

95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Centrat ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ2261 Limited
Central Z2659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central 77544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central 72644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 27943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central 27548 Limited
Central 77959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Centrat 77947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Centrat ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Centrat D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ7214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
9%.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central AAZ73 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited
Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central 72839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central 72225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 22612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 72929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited
Omini Payroll Services 35 Limited
Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 22941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central 72574 Limited
Central ZZ2874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 72928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101
101
101
101

101.
.61
.69
71
.74
.76
.78
.81
.83
.89
.97

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

.02
.07
.31
.49

54

102.04

102.

20

102.27

102.
10Z.

53
54

102.56
102.57

102.
102.
103.
103.

63
65
05
27

103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98

105.

09

105.14

105.
105.

19
61

105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AAZ63 Limited
Central 77526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central 22888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central Z2624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central 77276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central 77193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central 22812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.4¢6
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87
111.12
111.26
111.28
111.34
111.40
111.78
111.87
111.89



Central 77509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Centrat ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA3Q5 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central 2228 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Ompni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central 72556 Limited
Central 22728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 22252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 27939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central Z7283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central 722703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central 211 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Centrat ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ7949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123. 31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Centrat GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central 27220 Limited
Central $10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central 22212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payrolt Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41

126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01

127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01

128.01

128.04
128,12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128,58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Lirnited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 22920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central $4 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Centrat ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limted
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Centrat B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 27922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central 77945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
.14
22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central 22237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 27645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central 27140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central 22272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81

133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21

134.31

134.37
134.46
134.47
134,57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91

134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central 77288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central $9 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ7616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Centrat CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GGZ09 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central V99 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central Z2661 Limited
Central ZZ2223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Centrat GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 27926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41

137.41

137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21

138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central ZZ82 Limited
Central 22914 Limited
Central 22702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central 72896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central Z2677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AAZ218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limted
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Centrat ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payrell Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central 72291 Limited
Central 77678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central Z2599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.83
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Centrat ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central Z2535 Limited
Central P40 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central 22613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central 22281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central 22685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central 77918 Limited
Central 77714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central 27227 Limited
Central 22643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61

209.09
216.01

216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41

225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21

233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01

248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255,66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central 72903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central Z7572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central 22203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central 27598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ2625 Limited
Central 77642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Lirmited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central 27604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.11
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
365.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444 .23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central 77953 Limited
Centrat GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central Z7893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central 22240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited

Central 22656 Limited
Central 77596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Lirnited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central 7736 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central 77674 Limited
Industriat Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
industrial Temps 67 Limfted

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628,11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AAS Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Centrat J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central vé60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844,54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01

908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51

976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41

990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Centrat V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB&1 Limited
tndustrial Temps 37 Limited
industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
industrial Temps 52 Limited
industriat Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
industrial Temps 30 Limited
industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 22932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central 8B105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242 .42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



TLEYLIYY LT
PG
BOTRLEL TBBLINGHO
SEOLY'PTY may 1eN
£4'08E SB0LF'¥Z9 0L'908° orEl [rragi] 05'626'1L) OT'RLL oS8l L1 00°0LL 05T O1EZR'O¥T OF 9%F SP65L 15T SE¥PE
&+ 0 SLIY9EL SL9% SL4LE'Y Sl iy 00 Syi LT W00LE [y 4 00 0£5'1 SLE 00 ' 0s'L
L7A 113 0L 482" E0% S0°805"1 [ ¢ ¥ e CL9E9OLL §6'969 owor oo 0F'60£'5ET P11 4 1 T 4 SOHE
009ty 00'»89 051 007528 0L 03 e9t 080
6L ELE 00°9(E's 0061 DO'SLO'E 1943 00°E9T'E 059
3 ¥ 1810} nsy 3®0L ROy FmelL SINOK 11601 ] 705 | Moy ERCTTY SInoH Fne) SInoN
Ay WOLYULSINWTY WIDYNYW
FOVHIAY TYLOL ONYHD EELAG Y ELTE] HOLVELIINWAY HOINDS ANY.LEISSY HIDVNYW HINLEYd

Buniaday

UopeBi 12U “UOHRASIHWIDY [R13U)
KBaens g Juueg

wewvioddy uo sdag

ueldLaseg

LL0T JOqWBADN T 03 9107 1390120 § PoLiad 8y} 10} siqednddy sajed pue pafisey) auny jo Liewwns

uoEpINbI] AIZIUNJOA SIOUP2IT UL e - s3tuedwon JaYI0 G62°) B PANLILT LV [ROUI)

¥ Xipuaddy



Rule 14,4
Inselvency {England
and Wales) Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 Gctober 2016

Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 if amount in 3 above includes cutstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred.
{if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcotm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 8aker
Street, London, W1t 7EU.



